
APPLICABLE

ASN N7M425032

435
SERIES 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Information
Section 2 – Engine
Section 3 – Fuel System
Section 4 – Electrical System
Section 6 – Power train
Section 7 – Brakes
Section 8 – Hydraulics
Section 9 – Chassis/Attachments
Index

SKID STEER

PARTS CATALOG

Bur • Issued 01Jan08
Printed in U.S.A. • Book/Form Number 87632292 ML

Copyright © 2007.  CNH America, LLC.  All Rights Reserved.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+435+SERIES+3+SKID+STEER+Parts+Catalogue+Manual87632292+ML+EN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DAN


III

HOW TO USE YOUR PARTS CATALOG
1. Figure Number

2. Sequence Code within the Figure Number

3. Page Number within the Sequence Code

4. Date of Printing (month / year)

5. Figure Description

6. General information regarding the figure

7. Parts supplied in repair kits per symbol reference

8. Figure call-out of the part number (REF) 

9. Technical specifications relating to the part indicated

10. Figure call-out includes bracketed items, the included items may also be listed in the additional description
area

11. Orientation - Arrow indicates front of the machine

12. Footnote - Additional information relating to the part number. In this example, 08-20 equals another figure that
this part is shown on

13. Part Number
NSS = Not Serviced Separately (Non-serviced parts)
Bracketed numbers = not available as service parts in this market

14. Not Available as service part in this market

15. YR/SN 

Year 
Before 01/85 = Part valid for production January 1985 and before
From 01/85 = Part valid for production from January 1985 and after
BTW 01/85 & 02/02 = Part valid for machines produced between January 1985 and February 2002.

Serial Number (P.I.N.)
BSN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and below
ASN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and above
BTW JJC0178000 & JJC0179000 = Part valid for serial numbers between JJC0178000 & JJC0179000

16. Total Quantity of the Part referred to in the page. The quantity can be replaced by the following indications:
AR = As Required
X = As required

17. Part Description

18. Additional description of the part to help confirm identification

19. Figure Notes

20. Model Number(s)

RIGHT-HAND AND LEFT-HAND
The reference to right-hand and left-hand in this
catalog is identified by the operator standing at the
rear of the basic unit (without rear attachment),
looking toward the front of the machine (in normal
forward travel).

For pages covering any machine attachments,
right-hand and left-hand are defined by the operator
sitting in the position for proper operation of the
attachment.

DIMENSIONS
Metric and U.S. hardware dimensions do not show
the numeric designations of standard coarse threads.
A number following a semi colon (;) is the class or
grade of hardware. A comma (,) represents the
decimal point (.) used in U.S. dimensions.



I

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

HINWEIS ZU DEN EIGENTUMSRECHTEN
Der Inhalt dieser Anleitung enthält urheberrechtlich
geschützte Daten dieser Firma. Der Nachdruck bzw. die Ver-
wendung eines Teils zu anderen Zwecken als der Bedienung
und Wartung unserer Ausrüstung ist nur mit ausdrücklicher
schriftlicher Genehmigung zulässig.

Zusätzliche Kopien sind beim Vertragshändler erhältlich.
Kopien sind beim Vertragshändler anzufordern, unter Angabe
der Publikations-Teilnr. unten auf der Rückseite des Katalogs
oder auf dem Deckblatt.

UNTERNEHMENSRICHTLINIEN
Aufgrund der Unternehmensrichtlinien, die kontinuierliche
Verbesserungen vorsehen, behält sich das Unternehmen das
Recht vor, jederzeit und ohne vorherige Ankündigung Ände-
rungen der Preise und Spezifikationen und Verbesserungen
im Design vorzunehmen, ohne jegliche Verpflichtung, diese
an bereits produzierten Maschinen vorzunehmen.

Alle Daten in dieser Anleitung unterliegen Produktionsunter-
schieden. Abmessungen und Gewichte sind nur als unge-
fähre Werte angegeben und die Abbildungen zeigen die
Maschinen nicht unbedingt als Standardausführung. Für
genaue Informationen über eine bestimmte Maschine bitte an
den Vertragshändler wenden.

TEILE UND ZUBEHÖR
Original-Teile und -Zubehör wurden speziell für diese Maschi-
nen entwickelt.

Wir weisen darauf hin, dass die Verwendung von anderen als
Original-Teilen und -Zubehör von unserem Unternehmen
NICHT untersucht und veröffentlicht wurde. Der Einbau
und/oder Einsatz solcher Produkte kann sich negativ auf die
Konstruktionsmerkmale Ihrer Maschine und somit auf die
Sicherheit auswirken. Das Unternehmen haftet nicht für
Schäden, die durch Einsatz von „nicht originalen“ Teilen oder
Zubehör entstanden sind.

VERBESSERUNGEN
Wir sind ständig darum bemüht, unsere Produkte zu verbes-
sern.  Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Verbesserungen oder
Veränderungen vorzunehmen, wenn diese zweckmäßig und
durchführbar sind, ohne jegliche Verpflichtung, diese auch an
bereits verkauften Maschinen durchzuführen.

MODELLCODES
Die aufgeführten Maschinen sind möglicherweise nicht in
allen Ländern oder auf allen Märkten erhältlich. Deshalb bzgl.
der aktuellsten Informationen beim Vertragshändler
nachfragen.

UNTERSTÜTZUNG DES BESITZERS
Unser Ziel ist Ihre völlige Zufriedenheit mit Ihrer Investition.
Normalerweise werden alle Probleme mit der Ausrüstung von
der Wartungsabteilung Ihres Vertragshändlers bearbeitet. Es
können jedoch u. U. Missverständnisse auftreten. Sollte das
Problem nicht zu Ihrer Zufriedenheit gelöst worden sein,
empfehlen wir Folgendes:

1. Nehmen Sie Kontakt mit dem Eigentümer oder
Geschäftsführer der Niederlassung auf, beschreiben Sie
ihm das Problem und bitten Sie um Unterstützung. Ihr
Händler hat direkten Zugriff auf unser Büro, wenn wei-
tere Unterstützung erforderlich ist. 

2. Der Händler benötigt folgende Abgaben:

● Ihren Namen, Ihre Adresse und Ihre Telefonunmmer

● Modell- und Seriennummer der Maschine

● Name und Adresse des Vertragshändlers

● Kaufdatum der Maschine und Betriebsstunden

● Beschreibung des Problems

Bitte beachten Sie, dass das Problem wahrscheinlich beim
Vertragshändler mit der Ausrüstung des Händlers und von
seinem Personal behoben wird. Aus diesem Grund ist es
wichtig, dass Sie zuerst den Händler benachrichtigen.

ERSATZTEILE
Zur Aufrechterhaltung der Betriebsleistung Original-Ersatz-
teile verwenden.

Bei der Bestellung von Teilen die folgenden Informationen
bereithalten:

● Maschinenmodell

● Seriennummer der Maschine und des Motors

● Teilnummer aus dem Ersatzteilkatalog



III

COME UTILIZZARE IL CATALOGO RICAMBI
1. Numero della figura.

2. Codice dei sequenza all’interno del numero della figura.

3. Numero di pagina all’interno del codice di sequenza.

4. Data di stampa (mese/anno).

5. Descrizione figura.

6. Informazioni generali relative alla figura.

7. Pezzi in dotazione con i kit per simbolo di riferimento.

8. Rimando a didascalia del numero pezzo (RIF).

9. Specifiche tecniche relative al pezzo indicato.

10. Il rimando a didascalia include elementi in parentesi. Gli elementi inclusi possono anche essere elencati nell’area di descrizione
supplementare.

11. Orientamento – Le frecce indicano la parte anteriore della macchina.

12. Nota in calce – Ulteriori informazioni relative al numero pezzo. Nel presente esempio, 08-20 equivale ad un’altra figura che rap-
presenta lo stesso pezzo.

13. Numero pezzo
NSS = Non eseguire la manutenzione separatamente (pezzi che non necessitano manutenzione).
Numeri in parentesi = Non disponibili come pezzi di ricambio sul mercato.

14. Non disponibili come pezzi di ricambio sul mercato.

15. Anno/Numero di serie

Anno
Precedenti a 01/85 = Pezzi validi per produzione fino a gennaio 1985.
Successivi a 01/85 = Pezzi validi per produzione da gennaio 1985 in avanti.
BTW 01/85 e 02/02 = Pezzi validi per macchine la cui produzione è compresa tra il gennaio 1985 ed il febbraio 2002.

Numero di serie (P.I.N.)
BSN JJC0268800 = Pezzi validi per numero di serie JJC0268800 e precedenti.
ASN JJC0268800 = Pezzi validi per numero di serie JJC0268800 e successivi.
BTW JJC0178000 e JJC0179000 = Pezzi validi per numeri di serie compresi tra JJC0178000 e JJC0179000.

16. Quantità totale dei pezzi descritti nella pagina. La quantità può essere sostituita dalle seguenti indicazioni:
SN = Secondo necessità.
X = Secondo necessità.

17. Descrizione dei pezzi.

18. Ulteriori descrizioni del pezzo per confermarne l’identificazione.

19. Note.

20. Numero/i di modello.

LATI DESTRO E SINISTRO
I lati destro e sinistro della macchina corrispondono alla
destra e alla sinistra dell’operatore in piedi dietro all’unità
base (senza alcuna attrezzatura posteriore) e rivolto verso la
parte anteriore della macchina (ovvero nella direzione di
avanzamento della macchina).

Nel caso in cui la macchina sia equipaggiata con attrezza-
ture, i lati destro e sinistro della macchina corrispondono alla
destra e alla sinistra dell’operatore seduto al posto di guida.

DIMENSIONI
Le dimensioni della bulloneria espresse nei sistemi metrico e
americano non indicano le designazioni numeriche delle filet-
tature grosse standard. Un numero seguito da un punto e vir-
gola (;) rappresenta la classe o il grado della bulloneria. Una
virgola (,) rappresenta il punto decimale (.) utilizzato nelle
unità di misura americane.



SECTION INDEX
Motor

02-01 VENTILADOR, RADIADOR - SISTEMA DE RECUPERACION DEL REFRIGERANTE
02-02 RADIADOR/REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE
 

02-03 ESCAPE
02-04 ESCAPE, ASPIRADOR
02-05 FILTRO DE AIRE - MOTOR
02-06 MOTOR - TERMICO SOPORTE
02-07 MOTOR - TERMICO SOPORTE (EUROPA)
02-08 MOTOR - LLENADO DE ACEITE
02-09 DRENAJE DE ACEITE
 

02-10 MOTOR (87380450)
02-11 BLOQUE DE CILINDROS Y PIEZAS RELACIONADAS
02-12 CARTER DE ACEITE Y PARTES RELACIONADAS
02-13 TAPA DELANTERA BASE MOTOR
02-14 CÁRTER VOLANTE MOTOR
02-15 RESPIRADEROS MOTOR
02-16 CULATA Y PARTES RELACIONADAS
02-17 TAPAS CULATA
02-18 EJE BALANCINES
02-19 COLLECTOR DE ASPIRACION
02-20 CAMBIADOR DE CALOR - MOTOR
02-21 COLLECTOR DE ESCAPE
02-22 CIGUENAL
02-23 BIELA PISTON
02-24 EMBOLO - MOTOR
02-25 VOLANTE
02-26 POLEA - CIGUENAL
02-27 ARBOL DE LEVAS - PINONES DE LA DISTRIBUCION
02-28 TURBOCOMPRESOR
02-30 BOMBA DE ACEITE Y PIEZAS RELACIONADAS
02-31 FILTRO ACEITE
02-32 TUBERÍAS BOMBA DE ACEITE
02-33 CAMBIADOR DE CALOR
02-34 BOMBA DE AGUA Y PIEZAS RELACIONADAS
02-35 TUBERIAS - REFRIGERACION DEL MOTOR
02-36 REGULADOR DE TEMPERATURE
02-37 CAJA Y TAPAS TOMA DE GIRO
02-38 GANCHOS DE MANOIBRA - MOTOR
02-39 SENSORES DIAGNOSIS
02-41 ACCESSOIRES ELECTRIQUES DE CONTROL
02-42 MOTOR - CALENTADOR DEL BLOQUE
02-43 MOTOR - CALENTADOR DEL BLOQUE (EUROPA)
 




R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-04 p1 12/07

IMPIANTO DI SCARICO, ASPIRATORE
UDSTØDNINGSSYSTEM, ASPIRATOR
ESCAPAMENTO, ASPIRADOR
UITLAATSYSTEEM, ASPIRATOR

435

87635867 1 KIT, SERVICE, Aspirator; Incl 1 - 11
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
1 87659186 1 TUBO DE ESCAPE, Tailpipe, Aspirator

TUBE ECHAPPEMENT PIPE, EXHAUST SYSTEM AUSPUFFROHR 198T
TUBO DI SCARICO RØR, UDSTØDNINGS SYSTEMTUBO ESCAPE PIJP, UITLAATSYSTEEM

2 507586 1 ABRAZADERA MANGUERA, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm
BRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729

MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
3 87659189 1 MANGA, Tailpipe To Aspirator Valve

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

4 87516260 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S
STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL

5 406089A2 1 VALVULA, Aspirator Check Valve
VALVE VALVE VENTIL P468

VALVOLA VALVE VALVULA VALVE
6 43127 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

7 86625263 2 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 86629542 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
9 84674 2 ABRAZADERA MANGUERA, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm

BRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729
MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

10 87575128 1 MANGA, Air Cleaner To Aspirator Valve
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
11 86624194 1 ABRAZADERA MANGUERA, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm

BRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729
MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-07 p1 12/07

MOTORE - MONTAGGIO (EUROPA)
MOTOR - OPHÆNG (EUROPA)
MOTOR - SUPORTE (EUROPA)
MOTOR - MONTAGE (EUROPA)

435

1 87687525 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S
STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL

2 87578141 2 SEPARADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING

3 412672 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M12 x 1.75, Cl 10
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
4 87639792 3 ARANDELA RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
5 86541277 1 AISLADOR ISOLANT INSULATOR ISOLATOR
 
 085I

ISOLANTE ISOLATOR ISOLADOR ISOLATIE,ALGEMEEN
6 412087 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

7 86592701 6 ARANDELA, M12 x 35 x 5, HT
RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 412085 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M12 x 80, 10.9

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

9 43263 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
10 {87698715} 1 Idler Pulley

11 {87697425} 1 Belt, V Ribbed (Europe)

12 87693079 1 POLEA, Fan Pulley POULIE PULLEY RILLENSCHEIBE
 
 230P
PULEGGIA REMSKIVE POLIE RIEMSCHIJF

13 87717911 1 TORNILLO BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

14 REF 1 MANUAL, Remote Dipstick; See Fig 02-08
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
15 87674802 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, Oil Fill Cap

CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T
TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP

16 {87689627} 2 Spacer

17 87674803 1 CUELLO LIENADOR GOULOT REMPLISSAGE NECK FILLER EINLAUFSTUTZEN
 
 5720
COLLO HALS, FILLER GARGALO NECK FILLER

18 86625096 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, -127, 90 Duro, 1.424" ID x .103" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
19 9804257 2 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M6 x 25, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

20 87000223 2 ABRAZADERA MANGUERABRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729
MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-10 p1 12/07

MOTORE COMPLETO (87380450)
MOTOR (87380450)
MOTOR (87380450)
MOTOR (87380450)

435

1 87380450 1 MOTOR, - ASSY (F5CE5454B*A001) 61 kW (81.8 HP) 320 mm Fan Center; Incl Figures 02-10 - 02-41, 03-03 - 03-10,
 04-02A; Order Alternator (Figure 04-01A), Belt (Figure 02-26) Shown Separately.

MOTEUR ENGINE MOTOR 130M
MOTORE MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR

8099018 1 MOTOR ALIGERADO BLOC EMBIELLE ENGINE, SHORT RUMPFMOTOR
 
 139M
MOTORE ALLEGGERITO SHORT BLOCK BLOCO SIMPLES MOTORBLOK

2 {8097550} 1 Kit, Engine Overhaul

3 {8097551} 1 Kit, Engine Top Gaskets



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-15 p1 12/07

SFIATI MOTORE
MOTORÅNDERØR
ALÍVIOS DO MOTOR
UITLATEN MOTOR

435

1 {504216814} 1 Cover

2 17291281 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, D. 98,84 mm SP=3,53 mm
JOINT GASKET DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK
3 504254884 1 RESPIRADERO RENIFLARD BREATHER ENTLÜFTER
 
 145S

SFIATATOIO UDLUFTNINGSSKRUE RESPIRADOR ONTLUCHTER
4 16597225 3 TORNILLO, M6X18 mm VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-13, Engine Block Front Cover

NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION

6 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-16, Cylinder Head And Related Parts
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
7 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-17, Cylinder Head Covers

NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION

8 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-11, Cylinder Block And Related Parts
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-19 p1 12/07

COLLETTORE ASPIRAZIONE
INDSUGNINGSMANIFOLD
COLECTOR ASPIRAÇÂO
SPRUITSTUK AANZUIGING

435

1 {504194598} 1 Manifold, Inlet

2 {504171144} 1 Gasket, Manifold

3 16592324 7 TORNILLO VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 {504249195} 1 Air Duct

5 4899693 2 COLLAR COLLIER CLIP, HOSE SCHLAUCHKLEMME
 
 180C
COLLARE KRAVE COLAR BUISKLEM

6 {504249196} 1 Clip, Hose

7 2852267 4 TORNILLO, M8X90 mm VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

8 16592224 1 TORNILLO, M8X55 mm VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

9 4895316 1 RECALENTADOR RECHAUFFEUR HEATER HEIZUNG
 
 105R
RISCALDATORE VARMEAPPARAT AQUECEDOR VERWARMER

10 4899921 2 JUNTA HERMETICA JOINT GASKET DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK

11 {504283235} 1 Protection

12 16597925 2 TORNILLO, M8X14 mm VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

13 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-28, TurboCharger
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
14 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-18, Rocker Shaft

NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-24 p1 12/07

STANTUFFO - MOTORE
STEMPEL - MOTOR
PISTÂO - MOTOR
ZUIGER - MOTOR

435

1 {504047720} 4 Pin, Piston

2 {504051611} 8 Lock Washer

3 {8097546} 4 Piston, + 0,0

3 {8097548} 4 Piston, +0.4

4 {8097545} 4 Set Of Piston Rings +0.6, + 0,0

4 {8097547} 4 Set Of Piston Rings +0.4

5 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-23, Connecting Rod
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-30 p1 12/07

POMPA OLIO MOTORE E PARTICOLARI RELATIVI
MOTOROLIEPUMPE OG TILHØRENDE DELE
BOMBA DE ÓLEO E PEÇAS RESPECTIVAS
OLIEPOMP EN DESBETREFFENDE DETAILS

435

1 504241684 1 BOMBA DE ACEITE POMPE A HUILE PUMP, ENGINE OIL MOTORÖLPUMPE
 
 153P
POMPA OLIO MOTORE MOTOROLIEPUMPE BOMBA DE OLEO OLIEPOMP

2 {4794007} 3 Screw

3 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-11, Cylinder Block And Related Parts
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-35 p1 12/07

TUBAZIONI - RAFFREDDAMENTO MOTORE
RØRLEDNINGER - MOTORKØLING
TUBAGENS - ARREFACIMENTO MOTOR
LEIDING - MOTORAFKOELING

435

1 {504182961} 1 Pipe

2 {17289081} 1 D. 31,34X3,53 mm

3 16992415 1 TAPÓN, M16X1,5 BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

4 16508260 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, D. 16X22 mm SP=1,5 mm
JOINT GASKET DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK
5 2854311 1 TORNILLO, M8X1,25X18 mm

VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

6 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-11, Cylinder Block And Related Parts
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
7 REF MANUAL, See Figure 02-33, Heat Exchanger

NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

02-41 p1 12/07

ACCESSORI ELETTRICI DI CONTROLLO
ELEKTRISK KONTROLTILBEHØR
ACESSÓRIOS ELÉCTRICOS DE CONTROLO
ELEKTRISCHE BEDIENINGACCESSOIRES

435

1 {504245406} 1 Control Unit



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

03-02 p1 10/07

COMANDI - ACCELERATORE
BETJENINGSGREB - GASSPJÆLD
CONTROLES - ESTRANGULADOR
BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN - GASHENDEL

435

1 H169920 1 JUNTA DE ROTULA ROTULE BALL JOINT KUGELGELENK P009
GIUNTO SFERICO KUGLELED JUNTA ESFÉRICA KOGELWRICHT

2 86976064 2 TUERCA, Jam, 1/4"-28, G5 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

3 {87667339} 1 Throttle Bracket

4 86517328 2 ARANDELA DE FRENO, M6
RONDELLE FREIN WASHER, LOCK SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE
 
 132R

ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING
5 120100 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

6 88098 1 TUERCA, Jam, 1/4"-28, G2 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

7 80682 1 ARANDELA DE FRENO, 1/4"
RONDELLE FREIN WASHER, LOCK SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE
 
 132R

ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING
8 694371 1 SEPARADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 075D

DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING
9 86636815 1 PERNO, CABEZA RONDA, Short NK, M8 x 25, Cl8.8, Full Thd

BOULON TETE BOMBEE BOLT, CARRIAGE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOLT, CARRIAGE PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE

10 87028524 1 GRAPON CRAMPON CLAMP KRAMPE Z458
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

11 9628098 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
12 86625263 1 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
13 {87666100} 1 Throttle Rod

14 87622861 1 PASADOR DE HORQUILLAAXE DE CHAPE PIN, CLEVIS GABELBOLZEN
 
 P694
SPINA, PER FORCELLA GAFFELBOLT CUPILHA PIN, CLEVIS

15 A177436 1 PLACA PLAQUE KNOB PLATTE 4850
PIASTRAPLADE KNOB CHAPA PLAAT

16 D124939 1 RESORTE RESSORT SPRING FEDER 8315
MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER

17 43117 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 30, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
18 186904A1 1 PALANCA MANDO LEVIER DE COMMANDE LEVER, CONTROL BEDIENHEBEL
 
 P155

LEVA, COMANDO STYRESTANG ALAVANCA DE CONTROLELEVER, CONTROL
19 87601406 1 ABERTURA DE GASES, Foot Throttle

PAPILLON DES GAZ THROTTLE DROSSELKLAPPE P070
ACCELERATORE GASPEDAL REGULADOR PRESSAO THROTTLE

20 187035A2 1 CASQUILLO BAGUE BUSHING, LARGE BUCHSE, GROSS Z312
ANELLO BUSHING, LARGE BUCHA BUSHING, LARGE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

03-06 p1 12/07

GRUPPO INIEZIONE - TUBAZION
INDSPRØJTNINGSGRUPPE - RØRLEDNINGER
GRUPO INJECÇÂO - TUBAGENS
INSPUITGROEP - LEIDINGEN

435

1 {504216298} 1 Injection Pipe

2 2852323 3 TORNILLO, M8X14 mm VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 REF MANUAL, See Figure 03-04, Injection Equipment - Injector
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
4 REF MANUAL, See Figure 03-03, Injection Pump

NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



SECTION INDEX
Sistema Eléctrico

04-01 ELECTRICO - MOTOR
04-01A ALTERNATOR (87380450)
04-02 ELECTRICO - ARRANQUE Y ALTERNADOR
04-02A SISTEMA ELÉCTRICO MOTOR
04-03 BATERIA - CABLES
04-04 CHASIS, ELECTRICO
04-05 ELECTRICO - CALENTADOR DE REJILLA
 

04-06 CABINA ELECTRICO - CONSOLA, LADO DERECHO
04-07 CABINA ELECTRICO - CONSOLA - IZQUIERDA
04-08 CABINA ELECTRICO - MAZO DE CABLES, CABINA
04-09 CONTROLES, DERECHA - MANILLA
04-10 CONTROLES, IZQUIERDA - MANILLA
04-11 CONTROLES, DERECHA - MANILLA
04-12 CONTROLES, IZQUIERDA - MANILLA
04-13 CONTROLES, DERECHA - MANILLA
04-14 CONTROLES, IZQUIERDA - MANILLA
04-15 ACCESORIOS ELECTRICOS
04-16 INTERRUPTOR DE DESCONEXION - ARRANQUE POR PUENTE REMOTO
04-17 ELECTRICO - LUCES DE CARRETERA Y CABLEADO
04-18 ELECTRICO - LUCES DE CARRETERA Y CABLEADO (EUROPA)
04-19 FAROS - LADO DERECHO
04-20 FAROS - IZQUIERDA
 

04-21 LUZ DE TRABAJO - LADO DERECHO
 

04-22 LUZ DE TRABAJO - IZQUIERDA
04-23 LAMPARAS TRASERAS Y MONTAJE
 

04-24 ALARMA DE RETROCESO
04-25 BOCINA - SOPORTE
04-26 ACCESORIOS ELECTRICOS (EUROPA)
04-27 MAZO DE CABLES, DELANTERO - AUXILIAR
04-28 FARO, GIRATORIO
04-29 SOPORTE, LÁMPARA DE MATRÍCULA (SOLO EUROPA)
04-32 FARO
 




R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-03 p1 12/07

BATTERIA - CAVI
BATTERI - KABLER
BATERIA - CABOS
ACCU - KABELS

435

1 87033046 1 CABLE, Battery Cable, Positive
CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C

CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL
2 338030A1 1 CABLE (CONJUNTO), Battery Cable, Negative

CABLE (ASSEMBLE) CABLE ASSY. KABEL (KPLT.) P494
CAVO, COMPLESSIVO CABLE ASSY. CABO CONJUNTO CABLE ASSY.

3 {87665227} 1 Battery; 1125 CCA

4 43362 1 TUERCA, M8, Cl 10 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

5 120106 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
6 87450956 1 PIEZ ANGULAR, Battery Hold Down

CORNIERE ANGLE WINKEL 057C
CANTONALE VINKELSTYKKE ESQUADRO HOEKSTUK

7 86625074 1 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

8 H434289 1 ARGOLLA DE FIJACION COLLIER-DE-FIXATION MOUNTING CLIP BEFESTIGUNGSCLIPS
 
 Z445
FERMAGLIO MONTAGGIOMONTERINGSKLEMME ARGOLA DE FIXACAO BEVESTIGINGSKLEM

9 229197A1 1 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 5780
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

10 120103 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-06 p1 11/07

CABINA IMPIANTO ELETTRICO - CONSOLLE, LATO DESTRO
KABINA ELEKTRISK SYSTEM - KONSOL, HØJRE SIDE
CABINE SISTEMA ELÉCTRICO - CONSOLA, LADO DERECHO
CABINE ELEKTRA - PANEEL, RECHTERKANT

435

1 280272 6 TORNILLO, Hex Soc Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
2 86511042 2 TORNILLO, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 16

VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 {87677739} 1 Decal, Light Switch

4 86627432 1 TAPÓN PLÁSTICO BOUCHON PLASTIQUE PLASTIC PLUG KUNSTSTOFFSTOPFEN
 
 Z412
TAPPO IN PLASTICA PLASTICTÆNDRØR TAPÓN PLÁSTICO PLASTIC PLUG

5 126844A1 10 TAPÓN BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

6 86521425 6 TUERCA, Tinn, U, 1/4"-20 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

7 282775A1 1 CONMUTADOR DE ARRANQ, Incl (2) Keys
COMMUTATEUR, DEM. SWITCH, IGNITION ZÜNDSCHALTER P654

INTERRUTTORE ACCENS TÆNDINGSKONTAKT COMUTADOR ZITTINGKUSSEN
8 87638864 1 TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS, Instrument Panel, Case Standard

TABLEAU DE BORD PANEL, INSTRUMENTS INSTRUMENTENTAFEL
 
 141P
PLANCIA PORTASTRUMENTIINSTRUMENTPANEL PAINEL DE INSTRUMENTOSINSTRUMENTENBORD

9 87638865 1 TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS, Instrument Panel, Case Deluxe
TABLEAU DE BORD PANEL, INSTRUMENTS INSTRUMENTENTAFEL
 
 141P

PLANCIA PORTASTRUMENTIINSTRUMENTPANEL PAINEL DE INSTRUMENTOSINSTRUMENTENBORD
10 86729670 1 POMO POMMEAU KNOB DREHKNOPF
 
 150P

POMELLO KNAP BOTAO KNOP
11 86729669 1 INTERRUPTOR VENTILADOR, Blower Switch

COMM. VENTILATEUR SWITCH, FAN VENTILATORSCHALTER
 
 259S
INTERRUTTORE VENTILATOREKONTAKT, BLÆSER INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR, VENTILATOR

12 87310592 1 TUERCA, Jam, 7/16"-28, G5
ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
13 87668737 10 BANDA SANGLE STRAP GURT 532B

BANDELLA STROP BANDA RIEM
14 {87665327} 1 Console, RH



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-11 p1 12/07

COMANDI SUL LATO DESTRO - MANIGLIA
BETJENINGSHÅNDTAG, HØJRE - HÅNDTAG
CONTROLES, DERECHA - PEGA
BEDIENINGSORGANEN, RECHTS - HANDVAT

435

87656872 1 PERILLA, RH - Deluxe Without Aux Electric; Incl 1 - 8
POMMEAU HANDLE GRIP HANDGRIFF 025I

IMPUGNATURA HAANDGREB GARRA HANDGREEP
1 87630129 1 CONTACTOR, Ride Control

CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR

2 86637783 2 TORNILLO AUTOROSCANTE, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 5/8"
VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE SCREW, SELF TAP SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEN062V

VITE AUTOFILETTANTE BOLT, SELVLAASENDES PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF
3 87534744 1 BOTON DE RESORTE ATTACHE FASTENER BEFESTIGUNGSELEMENT
 
123B

BOTTONE A SCATTO UDLOESERKNAP PARAFUSO DRUKKNOP
4 281045 4 TORNILLO, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1"

VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

5 87630127 1 CONTACTOR, Parking Brake
CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I

INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR
6 87642913 1 CONTACTOR, Auxiliary Hydraulic

CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR

7 {87652816} 1 Handle Mounting Rod

8 {87667726} 4 Nut, #6 - 32



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-16 p1 11/07

SCOLLEGARE L'INTERRUTTORE - AVVIAMENTO ASSISTITO AUSILIARIO
AFBRYDERKONTAKT - EKSTERN NØDSTART
INTERRUPTOR DE DESLIGAMENTO - PARTIDA REMOTA COM BATERIA AUXILIAR
STROOMSCHAKELAAR - EXTERNE STARTKABEL

435

1 87581954 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE, Remote Jump Start Bracket
PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S

STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL
2 87458467 1 CONTACTOR, Master Disconnect Switch

CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 8850
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR AAN-UIT SCHAKELAAR

3 399665A2 1 FIJACION, Strip, Battery Jump Start
PIECE DE FIXATION ANCHOR VERANKERUNG 0120

ANCORAGGIO ANKER FIXADOR ANKER
4 87581958 1 CABLE, Negative Battery Cable, 1034mm (40 11/16 in.)

CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C
CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL

5 {87682370} 1 Positive Battery Cable, 1058mm (41 21/32 in.)

6 87581956 1 CABLE, Negative Battery Cable, 2281mm (89 13/16 in.)
CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C

CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL
7 87030567 2 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
8 120103 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

9 399384A1 1 TERMINAL, Negative Terminal
COSSE TERMINAL CONNECTOR ANSCHLUSSSTECKER
 
 9060

TERMINALE TERMINALSTIK TERMINAL TERMINAL CONNECTOR
10 176332A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Battery Disconnect

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

11 399383A1 1 TERMINAL, Positive Terminal
COSSE TERMINAL CONNECTOR ANSCHLUSSSTECKER
 
 9060

TERMINALE TERMINALSTIK TERMINAL TERMINAL CONNECTOR
12 86624185 2 ARANDELA, M8 x 17.5 x 2, HT

RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-19 p1 12/07

FARI ANTERIORI - DESTRA
LYS - HØJRE
FAROS - DIREITA
LICHTEN - RECHTS

435

85821384 1 FARO, DER., Incl. 1 - 5 FEU, DROIT HEADLAMP, RH RECHTER SCHEINWERFER
 
228P
FANALE, DX. FORLYGTE, HØJRE FAROL, DIR. KOPLAMP,RH

1 9969431 1 TAPA TRANSLUCIDA CABOCHON LENS STREUSCHEIBE
 
 170T
TRASPARENTE LYGTEGLAS ELEMENTO TRANSPARENTETRANSPARENTE

2 14148190 1 BOMBILLA, 12V 21W AMPOULE BULB GLÜHLAMPE
 
 030L
LAMPADA PÆRE LAMPADA LAMP

3 14152090 1 BOMBILLA, 12V 60/55 W AMPOULE BULB GLÜHLAMPE
 
 030L
LAMPADA PÆRE LAMPADA LAMP

4 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Lamp
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
5 14142390 1 BOMBILLA, 12V-4W AMPOULE BULB GLÜHLAMPE
 
 030L

LAMPADA PÆRE LAMPADA LAMP



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-24 p1 11/07

ALLARME DI RETROMARCIA
BAKALARM
ALARME DE MARCHA ATRÁS
ACHTERUITRIJSIGNAAL

435

1 87029843 2 INTERRUPTOR DE PRESION, 600 PSI; Backup Alarm Control; Incl. 2; If Used
PRESSOSTAT SWITCH, PRESSURE DRUCKSCHALTER 079I

INTERRUTTORE PRESSIONETRYKKONTAKT INTERRUPTOR DE PRESSAODRUKSCHAKELAAR
1 87370805 2 INTERRUPTOR DE PRESION, 2000 PSI; Backup Alarm Control; Incl. O-Ring 9617873; Replaces 87461545; If Used

PRESSOSTAT SWITCH, PRESSURE DRUCKSCHALTER 079I
INTERRUTTORE PRESSIONETRYKKONTAKT INTERRUPTOR DE PRESSAODRUKSCHAKELAAR

2 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
3 324299A1 1 ALARMA, For Service Order 325258A1

ALARME ALARM ALARM Z149
ALLARME ALARM ALARME ALARM

3 325258A1 1 KIT, SERVICE, Backup Alarm
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
4 120100 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

5 86588450 2 ARANDELA, M6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

6 86511444 2 TUERCA, M6, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

04-29 p1 11/07

MOUNTING - LAMP, LICENSE PLATE (EUROPE ONLY)
MOUNTING - LAMP, LICENSE PLATE (EUROPE ONLY)
MOUNTING - LAMP, LICENSE PLATE (EUROPE ONLY)
MOUNTING - LAMP, LICENSE PLATE (EUROPE ONLY)

435

1 120229A1 1 PILOTO, License Plate FEU LIGHT LICHT Z496
LAMPADA BELYSNING FAROL LAMP

2 297099A1 1 PLACA (CONJUNTO) PLAQUE (ASSEMBLEE) PLATE ASSY. PLATTE (KPLT.) P433
PIASTRA, COMPLESSIVO PLATE ASSY. PLACA CONJUNTO PLATE ASSY.

3 614-6014 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 14, 8.8, Full Thd, M6 x 14; 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
4 614-10030 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

5 832-41306 2 CONTRA TUERCA, M6 x 1, Cl 10, M6
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
6 832-41310 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10, M10

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

7 895-11010 1 ARANDELA, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-02 p1 12/07

LEVA DI COMANDO - L'ISO MODELLA (MODELLI CON INTERRUTTORE DI DISABILITAZIONE COMANDI)
KONTROL MED STYREPIND (MODELLER MED STYREKONTROL)
CONTROLO DA ALAVANCA DE MUDANÇAS - O ISO MODELA (MODELOS COM CONTROLO AUTOMÁTICO)
JOYSTICK-BEDIENING - ISO PATROON (MODELLEN MET BESTURINGSREGELING)

435

87617357 1 KIT, SERVICE, ISO Pattern Pilot Control; Incl 1 - 14
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
1 87600622 1 VALVULA, Joystick Valve, ISO Pattern, LH; See Fig 06-05

SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620
VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP

2 87600623 1 VALVULA, Joystick Valve, ISO Pattern, RH; See Fig 06-06
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
3 L18331 2 CIERRA CABLES SERRE-CABLE STRAP, CABLE KABELBINDER P716

CINGHIA, CABLAGGIO SELEKABEL APRIETACABLES STRAP, CABLE
4 87607167 2 MANGA, 850mm (33 15/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

5 87607133 2 MANGA, 1025mm (40 11/32 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
6 87547059 2 MANGA, 510mm (20 3/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

7 84384 1 RACOR, 9/16"-18, 37º x 7/16"-20, O-Ring, Incl 7A
RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R

RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING
7A 165202 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

8 87547030 2 MANGA, 1180mm (46 15/32 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
9 76349 3 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, Incl 10

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

10 9617873 3 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
11 87564004 1 MANGA, 1360mm (54 23/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

12 87607536 1 MANGA, Joystick Supply Or Drain, 860mm (33 7/8 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
13 87607537 1 MANGA, Joystick Drain, 515mm (20 9/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

14 87607540 1 MANGA, Joystick Supply, 570mm (22 7/16 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-07 p1 12/07

IMPIANTO IDROSTATICO - POMPA DI ALIMENTAZIONE E DI RITORNO
HYDROSTATIK - PUMPE, FORSYNING OG RETUR
SISTEMA HIDROSTÁTICO - BOMBA, FORNECIMENTO E RETORNO
HYDROSTATICA - POMP, TOEVOER EN RETOUR

435

1 378970 3 RACOR, 1 5/16"-12, 37º x 1 5/16"-12, O-Ring, Incl 2
RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R

RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING
2 167268 3 JUNTA HERMETICA, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .116" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

3 {87659201} 1 Hose, Upper Cooler, 885mm (34 13/16 in.)

4 43138 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 140045 1 ARANDELA ABANICO, Belleville, M10

RONDELLE BELLEVILLE WASHER, SPRING FEDERSCHEIBE P692
MOLLA BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLEVASKER ARRUELA MOLA WASHER, SPRING

6 {87648719} 1 Clamp, Insulated 36.5mm X 3/8 Bolt

7 87374752 1 CALIBRE, Liquid Level Gauge
JAUGE GAUGE MESSGERÄT Z211

CALIBRO MANOMETER MANOMETRO MEETAPPARAAT
8 189310A1 1 COLADOR CONJ, Suction Line Filter

CREPINE STRAINER ASSY. ANSAUGSIEB, KPL P518
GRUPPO FILTRO STRAINER ASSY. RESPIRO CONJUNTO STRAINER ASSY.

9 87029969 1 RACOR, Stem, 90 Bead Hose 1.25 ID X 1.25 NPTF
RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R

RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING
10 87039085 2 ABRAZADERA MANGUERA, 1.25/2.125 HD Worm

BRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729
MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

11 87437352 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Case Drain Tube
TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
12 9615396 1 CODO, 90º, 1 5/16"-12, 37º x 3/4"-14, NPTF

COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G
GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG

13 {87659213} 1 Hose, Lower Cooler, 1010mm (39 3/4 in.)

14 87707681 1 PIEZ ANGULAR, Filter Mounting Bracket
CORNIERE ANGLE WINKEL 057C

CANTONALE VINKELSTYKKE ESQUADRO HOEKSTUK
15 43139 2 TORNILLO VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
16 86624186 4 ARANDELA, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134"

RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-09 p1 12/07

IMPIANTO IDROSTATICO, FUNZIONE MULTIPLA (435 CON INTERRUTTORE DI DISABILITAZIONE COMANDI)
HYDROSTATIK, VEELVOUDIGE FUNCTIE  (435 MED STYREKONTROL)
SISTEMA HIDROSTÁTICO, FUNÇÃO MÚLTIPLA  (435 COM CONTROLO AUTOMÁTICO)
HYDROSTATICA (435MET BESTURINGSREGELING)

435

1 86526 3 CODO, 90º, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, LG, Incl 2
COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G

GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG
2 9617873 3 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

3 330346 2 CODO, 45º, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 4
COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G

GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG
4 9617873 2 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

5 87547032 1 MANGA, Charge Pressure, 467mm (18 3/8 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
6 76350 4 RACOR, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 7

RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R
RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING

7 9617873 4 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
8 87547026 1 MANGA, Supply Or Brake, 465mm (18 5/16 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

9 139398 2 RACOR, 7/16"-20, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 10
RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R

RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING
10 9617873 2 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

11 76344 2 CODO, 90º, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 12
COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G

GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG
12 9617873 2 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

13 87597574 1 MANGA, DA Pressure, 775mm (30 1/2 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
14 87597580 1 MANGA, Dump Valve Drain, 680mm (26 3/4 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

15 87724991 1 MANGA, Brake RH, 270mm (10 5/8 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-13 p2 11/07

IMPIANTO IDROSTATICO - POMPA DI ALIMENTAZIONE E DI RITORNO
HYDROSTATIK - PUMPE, FORSYNING OG RETUR
SISTEMA HIDROSTÁTICO - BOMBA, FORNECIMENTO E RETORNO
HYDROSTATICA - POMP, TOEVOER EN RETOUR

435

17 268277 1 CODO, 90º, 1 5/16"-12, 37º x 1 5/16"-12, O-Ring, Incl 18
COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G

GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG
18 167268 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .116" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

19 86633356 2 PERNO, CABEZA RONDA, Short NK, M10 x 25, Cl8.8, Full Thd
BOULON TETE BOMBEE BOLT, CARRIAGE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123

BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOLT, CARRIAGE PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE
20 140028 2 ARANDELA DE FRENO, M10

RONDELLE FREIN WASHER, LOCK SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE
 
 132R
ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING

21 100016 2 TUERCA, M10, Cl 8 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

22 87430661 1 FILTRO, Incl 23 - 25 FILTRE FILTER FILTER 065F
FILTRO FILTER FILTRO FILTER

23 N13268 1 INTERRUPTOR DE PRESION
PRESSOSTAT SWITCH, PRESSURE DRUCKSCHALTER 079I

INTERRUTTORE PRESSIONETRYKKONTAKT INTERRUPTOR DE PRESSAODRUKSCHAKELAAR
24 87010593 1 ELEMENTO, Filter ELÉMENT ELEMENT FILTERELEMENT
 
 Z483

ELEMENTO ELEMENT ELEMENTO ELEMENT
25 87439984 1 CABEZA DE FILTRO, Head Assembly

TETE DE FILTRE HEAD, FILTER FILTERKOPF A007
TESTA DEL FILTRO TOPSTYKKEFILTER CABEZA DE FILTRO FILTERHUVUD

26 87419597 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Valve Outlet
TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
27 87421217 1 ADAPTOR, 45 Deg With Side Outlet

ADAPTEUR ADAPTER ADAPTER 001A
ADATTATORE ADAPTER ADAPTOR VERLOOPSTUK

28 167266 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .116" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
29 219606 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, 37º, 1 1/16"-12

CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T
TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP

30 87396046 1 MANGA, Hose, Charge Suction, 1500mm (59 1/16 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
31 229197A1 1 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 5780

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
32 80681 1 ARANDELA DE FRENO, 5/16"

RONDELLE FREIN WASHER, LOCK SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE
 
 132R
ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING

33 120103 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-16 p1 11/07

IMPIANTO IDROSTATICO
HYDROSTATIK
SISTEMA HIDROSTÁTICO
HYDROSTATICA

435

1 43158 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M12 x 80, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
2 323238 1 TUERCA, Thin, M12 x 1.75, Cl 05

ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

3 9790527 1 TAPÓN, 1 5/16"-12, 37º BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

4 87039085 1 ABRAZADERA MANGUERA, 1.25/2.125 HD Worm
BRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729

MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
5 87717826 1 MANGA, Resonator FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
6 87441649 1 ADAPTOR ADAPTEUR ADAPTER ADAPTER 001A

ADATTATORE ADAPTER ADAPTOR VERLOOPSTUK
7 322896 1 RACOR, 1 1/16"-12, 37º x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring, Incl 8

RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R
RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING

8 167266 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .116" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-20 p2 11/07

GRUPPO MOTORE
MOTORENHED
CONJUNTO DO MOTOR
MOTORINSTALLATIE

435

21 87042925 1 SUJETADOR, 87 ID CLIP CLIP KLEMME
 
 045F
FERMAGLIO KLIPS FIXADOR KLEM

22 87042922 1 EMBOLO, Brake Piston PISTON PISTON KOLBEN 235S
STANTUFFO STEMPEL PISTAO ZUIGER

23 86512134 12 TORNILLO, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 16, 12.9
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
24 214389 1 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 25

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

25 128825 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-23 p2 11/07

GRUPPO MOTORE - DUE VELOCITÀ
MOTORENHED - TO-GEARS
CONJUNTO DO MOTOR - DUAS VELOCIDADES
MOTORINSTALLATIE - TWEE VERSNELLINGEN

435

21 87042925 1 SUJETADOR, 87 ID CLIP CLIP KLEMME
 
 045F
FERMAGLIO KLIPS FIXADOR KLEM

22 87042922 1 EMBOLO, Brake PISTON PISTON KOLBEN 235S
STANTUFFO STEMPEL PISTAO ZUIGER

23 86512134 12 TORNILLO, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 16, 12.9
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
24 214389 1 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 25

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

25 128825 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-27 p1 11/07

RUOTE
HJUL
RODAS
WIELEN

435

1 183300A3 4 RIN, 16.5 x 9.75, Full Center; Used With 12 x 16.5 Tire
JANTE RIM FELGE 7160

CERCHIONE RIFLE JANTE WIELVELG
2 248048A2 4 RIN, 16.5 x 12; Full Center; Used With 33/15.5 x 16.5 Inch Tire

JANTE RIM FELGE 7160
CERCHIONE RIFLE JANTE WIELVELG

5 294579A1 1 VASTAGO DE VALVULA TIGE DE SOUPAPE VALVE STEM VENTILSCHIEBER
 
 P397
STELO DELLA VALVOLA STILKVENTIL HASTE DA VALVULA VALVE STEM

86512498 32 TUERCA, M16 x 2, Flg, Cl 10, Nut, Hex Flange M16 10 ZND
ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
408127A1 32 TUERCA, Nut, M16 X 2-6G 90 Deg Taper

ECROU NUT MUTTER 5780
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-30 p3 11/07

POMPA IN TANDEM - ANTERIORE
 

PUMPE, TANDEM - FOR
 

BOMBA, TANDEM - DIANTEIRA
 

POMP, TANDEM - VOORKANT
 


435

36 70923607 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, -238, 90 Duro, 3.484" ID x .139" Thk, Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
37 H435776 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit

JOINT TORIQUE O-RING O-RING 7176
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING ANEL O O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-33 p1 11/07

POMPA IN TANDEM - POSTERIORE
PUMPE, TANDEM - BAGRUDE
BOMBA, TANDEM - TRASEIRO
POMP, TANDEM - ACHTER

435

Front Pump

87643160 1 BOMBA, Incl. 1 - 29 POMPE PUMP PUMPE 6570
POMPA PUMPE BOMBA PUMP

1 402364A1 1 CAVIDAD, Incl. 1277297C1,  38-11207, 9672438
CARTER HOUSING GEHÄUSE 4540

ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS
1277297C1 1 COJINETE ROULEMENT BEARING WÄLZLAGER
 
 0600

CUSCINETTO LEJE ROLAMENTO LAGER
38-11207 1 PASADOR DE FIJACION, 3/16" x 7/16", Slotted

CHEVILLE PIN, LOCK SICHERUNGSSTIFT
 
 081P
PERNO DI FISSAGGIO LAASETAP PERNO DE FIXACAO SLUITPEN

9672438 1 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 7/16"-20 ORB
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
2 87039612 1 VÁLVULA BYPASS, Incl. Ref 3, 4

VALVE BY-PASS VALVE, BY-PASS BYPASS-VENTIL P673
VALVOLA DI BYPASS OMLØBSVENTIL VALVULA DE DESVIO VALVE, BY-PASS

3 S99877 1 ANILLO ANNEAU RING RING 7175
ANELLO RING ANEL RING

4 86993475 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
5 N14848 1 VÁLVULA, DESCARGA, Plug; Incl 5 - 7A

SOUPAPE, DÉCHARGE VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEFÜBERDRUCKVENTIL P395
VALVOLA, DI SICUREZZA SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA, DESCARGA OVERDRUKVENTIEL

6 167266 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .116" Thk, Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Valve, Relief

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

7A 86993468 1 RESORTE RESSORT SPRING FEDER 100M
MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER

8 9841223 2 TAPÓN, Hex Soc, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Incl. 9
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
9 167266 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .116" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

10 76349 2 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, Incl. 11
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
11 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

12 F23137 1 TAPÓN BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 6400
TAPPO PROP BUJAO PLUG



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-35 p1 11/07

POMPA
PUMPE
BOMBA
POMP

435

87619378 BOMBA, Rexroth Pump POMPE PUMP PUMPE 6570
POMPA PUMPE BOMBA PUMP

1 87614028 4 VÁLVULA, DESCARGA, Pressure Relief Valve, 300 Bar; See Fig. 06-36
SOUPAPE, DÉCHARGE VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEFDRUCKENTLASTUNGSVENTIL
 
007V

VALVOLA, DI SICUREZZA SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA, DESCARGA OVERDRUKVENTIEL
2 87553604 1 VÁLVULA, DESCARGA, Pressure Relief Valve, 15 - 30 Bar R-Ring Viton; See Fig. 06-37

SOUPAPE, DÉCHARGE VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEFDRUCKENTLASTUNGSVENTIL
 
007V
VALVOLA, DI SICUREZZA SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA, DESCARGA OVERDRUKVENTIEL

3 87553605 1 CAVIDAD, Pump Housing CARTER HOUSING GEHÄUSE 014V
ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS

4 87553606 1 BRIDA, Bearing, Flange FLASQUE FLANGE FLANSCH 070F
FLANGIA FLANGE FALANGE FLENS

5 87614029 1 COJINETE, Bearing, Flange With Bushing
ROULEMENT BEARING WÄLZLAGER
 
 0600

CUSCINETTO LEJE ROLAMENTO LAGER
6 87553608 1 BOMBA, Internal Gear Pump; See Fig. 06-38

POMPE PUMP PUMPE 6570
POMPA PUMPE BOMBA PUMP

7 87553609 1 ELEMENTO DE ACOPLAM., Through Drive Coupling
CHAPE COUPLING KUPPLUNG
 
 109T

TESTA A CAMPANA KOBLING ELEMENTO DE ACOPLAMENTOKOPPELING
8 87553611 5 TUERCA DE FRENO, Locking Screw, 9/16 - 18UNF

FREIN-D'ECROU SCREW, LOCK SICHERUNGSSCHRAUBE
 
Z505
SERRATURA DELLA VITE SKRUELÅS PORCA DE TRAVA BORGMOER

9 87553613 8 TORNILLO, Socket Head Screw
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
10 87553614 4 PERNO, Clamping Pin AXE PIN BOLZEN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
11 87553615 2 PERNO, Cylinder Pin AXE PIN BOLZEN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
12 87553616 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, O-ring; Not Illustrated

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

13 87553617 2 JUNTA HERMETICA, O-ringJOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

14 87553618 2 TORNILLO, Eccentric ScrewVIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

15 87553619 2 CONTRA TUERCA, Seal, Lock Nut
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
16 87553620 2 RODAMIENTO DE RODILLOS, Plain Roller Bearing

ROULEMENT A ROULEAU BEARING, ROLLER ROLLENLAGER
 
 346C
CUSCINETTO A RULLI RULLELEJE ROLAMENTO ROLETES STEL RINGEN +0.8

17 87553621 2 PERNO, Double Break Off Pin
AXE PIN BOLZEN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+435+SERIES+3+SKID+STEER+Parts+Catalogue+Manual87632292+ML+EN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DAN


R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

06-39 p1 11/07

ROTAZIONE MONTAGGIO, DESTRA
DREJNING SAMLING, HØJRE
ROTAÇÃO CONJUNTO, DIREITA
ROTATIE CONSTRUCTIE, RECHTS

435

87553599 1 KIT, SERVICE, Rotary Group, Right Hand Rotation; Incl. 1 - 11
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
1 87553623 1 SECCIÓN DE LA VÁLVULA, Rotary Group, Hydraulic Section

SECTION DE VANNE VALVE SECTION VENTILSEGMENT
 
 025V
SEZIONE VALVOLA VENTIL SECÇÃO DE VÁLVULAS KLEPSEGMENT

2 87597259 1 SOPORTE, Cradle BERCEAU CRADLE WIEGE 333C
CULLA RAMME EMPACOTAR SLEDE

3 87597260 1 DESLIZADOR, Slide Ring GLISSIÈRE SLIDE GLEITFLÄCHE
 
 8010
SCIVOLO GLIDER DESLIZADOR SLIDE

4 87597261 1 ARBOL DE MANDO, Drive Shaft
ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENTSHAFT, DRIVE ANTRIEBSWELLE P754

ALBERO MOTORE DRIVAKSEL EIXO COMANDO SHAFT, DRIVE
5 87597262 2 ALAMBRE DE ACERO, Wire With Coil

FIL D'ACIER WIRE KABEL
 
 061F
FILO DI ACCIAIO STAALTRAAD FIO DE ACO STAALDRAAD

6 87597263 1 COJINETE, Bearing Liner (pair)
COUSSINET BEARING LINER LAGERMETALL P114

CUSCINETTO DI BANCO LEJESØLE ROLAMENTO BEARING LINER
7 87597264 1 COJINETE, Plain Roller Bearing

PALIER BEARING WÄLZLAGER
 
 P440
CUSCINETTO USURA LEJE ROLAMENTO LAGER

8 87597265 1 SOPORTE, Cradle Bearing Assembly (set)
BERCEAU CRADLE WIEGE 333C

CULLA RAMME EMPACOTAR SLEDE
9 87597266 1 ANILLO, Retaining Ring ANNEAU RING RING 045A

ANELLO RING ANEL RING
10 87597267 2 ANILLO, Seeger V-ring ANNEAU RING RING 045A

ANELLO RING ANEL RING
11 87597268 1 ANILLO, Shaft Seal Ring ANNEAU RING RING 045A

ANELLO RING ANEL RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

07-01 p1 10/07

IMPIANTO FRENANTE - IDRAULICO
BREMSESYSTEM - HYDRAULIK
SISTEMA DE FRENOS - HIDRÁULICO
REMSYSTEEM - HYDRAULISCH

435

1 87021277 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.

2 86513653 1 RACOR-T, 37º, 7/16"-20 x 7/16"-20, Fem Sw Run
TE TEE T-STÜCK 9020

PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TE TEE
3 76344 1 CODO, 90º, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 4

COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G
GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG

4 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
5 87396221 1 MANGA, Hose, 615mm (24 7/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

6 87015466 1 MANGA, Hose, 501mm (19 23/32 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
7 86705580 1 CONEXION, 90º, 1/2" Hose x 9/16"-18 ORB Beaded, Incl 8

RACCORD FITTING FITTING
 
 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONEXAO FITTING

8 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
9 87015463 1 MANGA, Hose, 402mm (15 13/16 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

10 87015941 1 MANGA, Hose, 457mm (18 in.)
FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
11 87443510 2 ABRAZADERA MANGUERABRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729

MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
12 {87029965} 1 Tee, Adj Run 37 Fl 1/4 X 3/8 X 3/8

13 86624184 2 ARANDELA, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

14 120061 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
15 87015942 1 MANGA, Hose, 640mm (25 3/16 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

16 76350 1 RACOR, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl 17
RACCORD CONNECTOR, HYD. HYDRAULIKKUPPLUNG
 
 020R

RACCORDO IDRAULICO FORSKRUNING CONECTOR VERBINDING
17 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-02 p1 12/07

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - BENNA DEL CARICATORE
HYDRAULICA - LÆSSESKOVL
SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - BALDE DO CARREGADOR
HYDRAULICA - LAADBAK

435

1 87583285 1 VALVULA, Control Valve, Manual Control; See Fig 08-16
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
1 87546974 1 VALVULA HIDRAULICA, Control Valve, Pilot Control; See Fig 08-17

SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VALVE, HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIKVENTIL
 
 010V
VALVOLA IDRAULICA VENTIL HYDRAULIK VALVULA HIDRAULICA KLEP, HYDRAULISCH

2 259694A3 2 CILINDRO (CONJUNTO), 63.5 ID x 525 mm strk; See Figure 08-04
VERIN CYLINDER ASSY. ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477

CILINDRO, COMPLESS. CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY.
3 87040758 2 ABRAZADERA MANGUERABRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729

MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
4 87436561 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), DumpTUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
5 87436559 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Curl TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
6 D120613 1 COLLAR COLLIER CLAMP SCHELLE 1640

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
7 D120614 1 COLLAR COLLIER CLAMP SCHELLE 1640

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
8 86512554 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

9 140017 2 ARANDELA, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

10 120069 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
11 418943A1 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
12 418942A1 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
13 257857A1 3 COLLAR, 2 piece COLLIER CLAMP SCHELLE 1640

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
14 257859A1 5 PLAQUETA PLAQUETTE PLATE, SPACER PLAETTCHEN Z324

DISTANZ PIASTRA PLATE, SPACER PLACA ESPACADORA PLATE, SPACER
15 259905A1 3 ESPACIADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 8090

DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING
16 386045 3 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 45, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

17 D38648 2 BLOQUE MOTOR BLOC BLOCK BLOCK 0710
BLOCCHETTO STOPKLODS BLOCO BLOK

18 225529A1 1 CONEXION, 2 piece RACCORD FITTING FITTING
 
 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONEXAO FITTING

19 120061 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
20 87301328 4 ANILLO DE FRENO JONC D'ARRET RING, LOCKING SICHERUNGSRING
 
 051A

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANEL DE SEGURANCA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-04 p1 11/07

CILINDRO - BENNA DEL CARICATORE
CYLINDER - LÆSSESKOVL
CILINDRO - BALDE DO CARREGADOR
CILINDER - LAADBAK

435

259694A3 2 CILINDRO (CONJUNTO), 63.5 ID x 525 mm strk; Loader Bucket; Incl. 1 - 17
VERIN CYLINDER ASSY. ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477

CILINDRO, COMPLESS. CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY.
1 304201A1 1 CILINDRO DE GATO, Incl. 2

TUBE DE VERIN SLEEVE, HYD CYL HYDRAULIKZYLINDERROHR
 
Z299
MANICOTTO, CILINDRO MANCHET, HYD CYL LUVO CILINDRO BUS, HYDR. CIL.

2 141005A1 2 CASQUILLO BAGUE BUSHING BUECHSE 095B
BOCCOLA BOESNING CASQUILHO LAGERBUS

3 182553A1 1 VASTAGO CILINDRO, 32 mm OD; Incl. 4
TIGE DE VERIN ROD, PISTON KOLBENSTANGE Z093

ASTA DEL PISTONE PLEJLSTANG HASTE CILINDRO STAAK
4 141005A1 2 CASQUILLO BAGUE BUSHING BUECHSE 095B

BOCCOLA BOESNING CASQUILHO LAGERBUS
5 319595A1 1 PALIER, Packing PALIER DE VERIN CAP CYLINDER END ZYLINDERKAPPE Z364

CUSCIN.,GHIANDOLA HÆTTE, CYLINDERENDE TAMPA CILINDRO DOP AAN CILINDERZIJDE
6 304202A1 1 PISTON CILINDRO PISTON-DE-VERIN JACK PISTON WAGENHEBER, KOLBEN
 
 Z586

PISTONE, CILINDRO DONKRAFT, STEMPEL PISTAO DO CILINDRO KRIKPLUNJER
252828A3 1 EMPAQUE DE JUNTAS, Incl. 7 - 13

JEU JOINTS ETANCHEITEKIT, GASKET DICHTUNGSSATZ 3740
CONFEZIONE, GUARNIZ PAKNINGS PAKKE JOGO DE JUNTAS KIT, GASKET

7 D95141 1 LIMPIADOR RACLEUR BALAIS WIPER ABSTREIFER 9860
TERGICRISTALLO VISKER LIMPADOR INZETSTUK

8 1542873C1 1 PAQUETE, Not Serviced Separately; Rod And Buffer Seal; Order 252828A3
COLIS PACKAGE PACKUNG 5920

CONFEZIONE PAKNING PACOTE PACKAGE
9 238-5228 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, -228, 70 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

10 G109297 1 JUNTA CONTRE-JOINT BACK-UP RING STÜTZRING Z334
TENUTA, TAPPET SPEC STØTTERING VEDADOR ESPECIAL RESERVERING

11 G102289 1 ANILLO DE CIERRE, PistonJOINT SEAL DICHTUNG 7460
ANELLO DI TENUTA PAKNINGSRING ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING

12 G100713 1 ANILLO DE CIERRE, Loader
JOINT SEAL DICHTUNG 7460

ANELLO DI TENUTA PAKNINGSRING ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING
13 G100714 1 ANILLO ANNEAU RING RING 7175

ANELLO RING ANEL RING
15 G32317 1 ARANDELA RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 9720

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
16 25863R1 1 TORNILLO, Hex, 3/4-16 x 2 1/2", G8, 3/4 NF x 2-1/2; 8; Replaces 28-1240

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

17 219-55 1 ENGRASADOR, 90º, 1/8" NPT x .84" lg, 90 deg, 1/8 PT x 27/32; No Longer Used; Order 219-1, Ref 17A
GRAISSEUR NIPPLE, LUBE SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I

INGRASSATORE SMØRENIPPEL LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL
17A 219-1 1 ENGRASADOR, 1/8"-27 x .66 lg

GRAISSEUR NIPPLE, LUBE SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I
INGRASSATORE SMØRENIPPEL LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-07 p1 12/07

CIRCUITO AUSILIARIO ANTERIORE SECONDARIO
SEKUNDÆR HJÆLPEHYDRAULIK FORTIL
AUXILIAR DIANTEIRO SECUNDÁRIO
EXTERNE HYDRAULIEK VOORKANT

435

1 87301328 4 ANILLO DE FRENO, Retaining Ring "E" Style #98 Plated
JONC D'ARRET RING, LOCKING SICHERUNGSRING
 
 051A

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANEL DE SEGURANCA SLUITRING
2 436500A1 1 PLACA, Hose Routing Guard

PLAQUE PLATE PLATTE 6360
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

3 276433A1 1 COLLAR COLLIER CLAMP SCHELLE 1640
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

4 256690A1 1 SEPARADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING

5 120069 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
6 140017 1 ARANDELA, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
7 87429655 1 MANGUERA (CONJUNTO), Hose, Secondary Auxiliary, 1388mm (54 21/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) HOSE ASSY. SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS HOSE ASSY. MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY.

8 87429656 1 MANGUERA (CONJUNTO), Hose, Secondary Auxiliary, 1354mm (53 5/16 in.)
FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) HOSE ASSY. SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

GRUPPO TUBO FLESS HOSE ASSY. MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY.
9 {87030530} 1 Screw, Hex Washer Head, 3/8 X 1 3/4 in.

10 87429702 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE, Hose Support Bracket
PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S

STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL
11 87429605 2 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Tube, Secondary Auxiliary

TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.

12 86625263 3 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

13 120062 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 70, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
14 D120613 1 COLLAR COLLIER CLAMP SCHELLE 1640

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
15 87417308 1 ACOPLAMIENTO, Coupler, 1/2 Male Quick Disconnect

ACCOUPLEMENT HYDR. COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ABREISSKUPPLUNG 2220
ATTACCO, CONTROFASE COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ACOPLAMENTO COUPLING, BREAK AWAY

16 595460 2 CONTRA TUERCA, Blkhd, 7/8"-14
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
17 393394A1 1 ACOPLAMIENTO, Coupler, 1/2 Female Quick Disconnect

ACCOUPLEMENT HYDR. COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ABREISSKUPPLUNG 2220
ATTACCO, CONTROFASE COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ACOPLAMENTO COUPLING, BREAK AWAY

18 87444404 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S
STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-09 p2 12/07

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - COMANDO ANTIBECCHEGGIO
HYDRAULICA - KØREKONTROL
SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - CONTROLO DA SUSPENSÃO
HYDRAULICA - RIJREGELING

435

17 87436748 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Valve To Cylinder
TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
18 87436749 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Valve To Cylinder

TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.

19 87422393 1 MANGUERA (CONJUNTO), 1390 mm (54-11/16 in); Valve To Tank
FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) HOSE ASSY. SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

GRUPPO TUBO FLESS HOSE ASSY. MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY.
20 310838A1 1 HAZ, Ride Control FAISCEAU HARNESS KABELBAUM
 
 4160

CABLAGGIO HARNESS CHICOTE HARNESS
21 218-5529 1 CODO, 45º, 3/4"-16, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl. 22

COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G
GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG

22 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
23 76344 1 CODO, 90º, 9/16"-18, 37º x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Incl. 24

COUDE ELBOW KNIESTUECK
 
 085G
GOMITO VINKELROER JOELHO ELLEBOOG

24 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk
JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
25 255927A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Decal, Warning Ride Control

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

26 304083A1 2 CALCOMANIA, Decal Name, Ride Control
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
27 384260A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Decal, Warning Pressurized System

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-11 p2 12/07

COMPONENTI IDRAULICI DELL'ATTREZZATURA - TRASMISSIONE AD ALTA PORTATA, ALIMENTAZIONE E DI RITORNO
HYDRAULIK, REDSKABS- - HØJGENNEMSTRØMNING, FORSYNING OG RETUR
ACCESORIOS, HIDRAULICA - FLUXO ALTO, FORNECIMENTO E RETORNO
HYDRAULICA, HULPSTUKKEN - HOOG DEBIET, TOEVOER EN RETOUR

435

17 386045 3 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 45, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
18 86625263 5 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
19 225529A1 3 CONEXION, Clamp Tube RACCORD FITTING FITTING
 
 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONEXAO FITTING
20 257859A1 3 PLAQUETA, Bar Clamp TopPLAQUETTE PLATE, SPACER PLAETTCHEN Z324

DISTANZ PIASTRA PLATE, SPACER PLACA ESPACADORA PLATE, SPACER
21 87442187 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Tube, High Flow

TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.

22 87442186 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Tube, High Flow
TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
23 43130 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

24 276432A1 1 ABRAZADERA MANGUERABRIDE, FLEXIBLE CLAMP, HOSE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
 
 P729
MORSETTO SLANGEKLEMME BRACADEIRA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

25 371108R1 1 SEPARADOR, 3/8" Pipe x .844"
ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 075D

DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING
26 87016401 2 MANGA, Hose, Supply And Return, 1379mm (54 9/32 in.)

FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS

27 87415965 1 BORNE BRIDE CLAMP KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BORNE KLEM

28 43129 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
29 87412452 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
30 87412454 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
31 87412458 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Tube, Auxiliary

TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.

32 87412456 1 TUBO (CONJUNTO), Tube, Auxiliary
TUYAUTERIE TUBE ASSY. ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUBE ASSY. TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY.
33 87412449 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S

STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL
34 393394A1 1 ACOPLAMIENTO, Female Quick Disconnect, 1/2 in.

ACCOUPLEMENT HYDR. COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ABREISSKUPPLUNG 2220
ATTACCO, CONTROFASE COUPLING, BREAK AWAY ACOPLAMENTO COUPLING, BREAK AWAY

35 595460 2 CONTRA TUERCA, Blkhd, 7/8"-14
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-13 p1 12/07

GRUPPO DELLA VALVOLA DI CONTROLLO - ALTA PORTATA
VENTILENHED, REGULERINGS - HØJGENNEMSTRØMNING
CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA, CONTROLO - FLUXO ALTO
KLEPSAMENSTEL, REGEL - HOOG DEBIET

435

87012669 1 VALVULA, Combination Valve; High Flow; Incl. 1 - 6 And Seal Kit 86527863
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
1 87447123 1 VALVULA, Relief Valve; Component Parts Not Serviced Separately

VALVE VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVOLA VALVE VALVULA VALVE

2 86527866 1 VALVULA HIDRAULICA, Check Valve; Component Parts Not Serviced Separately
SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VALVE, HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIKVENTIL
 
 010V

VALVOLA IDRAULICA VENTIL HYDRAULIK VALVULA HIDRAULICA KLEP, HYDRAULISCH
3 86527861 1 VALVULA HIDRAULICA, Cartridge; Component Parts Not Serviced Separately

SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VALVE, HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIKVENTIL
 
 010V
VALVOLA IDRAULICA VENTIL HYDRAULIK VALVULA HIDRAULICA KLEP, HYDRAULISCH

4 87447124 1 SOLENOIDE SOLENOIDE SOLENOID MAGNETSPULE P616
SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL SOLEMOID SOLENOIDE

5 76349 2 TAPÓN, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, Incl. 5A
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
5A 9617873 1 JUNTA HERMETICA, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk

JOINT THORIQUE O-RING DICHTRING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

6 86527865 1 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

86527863 1 SERIE DE JUNTAS, Not Illustrated
POCHETTE DE JOINTS KIT, SEALS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

SERIE GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSAET CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-16 p1 12/07

DISTRIBUTORE - 87583285 GRUPPO VALVOLA
KONTROLVENTIL - 87583285 VENTIL ENHED
VÁLVULA DE CONTROLE - 87583285 CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA
REGELKLEP - 87583285 KLEPGEDEELTE

435

87583285 1 VALVULA, Manual Control Valve
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
1 87610349 1 SERIE DE JUNTAS, Seal Replacement Kit; See Fig. 08-18

POCHETTE DE JOINTS KIT, SEALS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
SERIE GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSAET CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT

2 87610350 1 VALVULA, Main Relief Valve, 210 Bar (3050 psi); See Fig. 08-20
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
3 87576153 1 VALVULA, Workport Relief Valve, 215 Bar; See Fig. 08-21

SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620
VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP

4 87445935 1 VALVULA, Workport Relief Valve, 230 Bar; See Fig. 08-21
VALVE VALVE VENTIL P468

VALVOLA VALVE VALVULA VALVE
5 87445943 1 VALVULA, Workport Relief Valve, 260 Bar; See Fig. 08-21

VALVE VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVOLA VALVE VALVULA VALVE

6 87445932 1 VALVULA, Workport Anti-Cavitation; See Fig. 08-21
VALVE VALVE VENTIL P468

VALVOLA VALVE VALVULA VALVE
7 87445988 1 SOLENOIDE, Spool Lock Out Solenoid, Manual; See Fig. 08-29

SOLENOIDE SOLENOID MAGNETSPULE, MECH. 168S
SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL SOLEMOID SOLENOIDE

8 87445987 1 SOLENOIDE, Spool Lock Out Solenoid, Non-Manual; See Fig. 08-30
SOLENOIDE SOLENOID MAGNETSPULE, MECH. 168S

SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL SOLEMOID SOLENOIDE
9 87446617 1 CONTACTOR, Auxiliary Spool Interlock Switch; See Fig. 08-22

CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR

10 87576157 3 VALVULA AMORTIGUADORA, Check Valve Group; See Fig. 08-23
SOUPAPE, AMORTISSEMENTVALVE, DAMPING ENTLASTUNGSVENTIL
 
 006V

VALVOLA AMMORTIZZATRICEDAEMPEVENTIL VALVULA DE DESCARGA DEMPKLEP
11 87610351 1 VALVULA, Check Valve Group; See Fig. 08-23

SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620
VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP

12 87576158 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly; See Fig. 08-23
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
13 87576160 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly; See Fig. 08-23

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

14 87610352 3 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

15 87576162 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly, Metric; Not Illustrated; See Fig. 08-23
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-19 p1 12/07

DISTRIBUTORE - KITS
KONTROLVENTIL - SÆT
VÁLVULA DE CONTROLE - KITS DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE VEDAÇÕES
REGELKLEP - PAKKET

435

87610517 1 SERIE DE JUNTAS, Kit, Seal Replacement; Incl. 1 - 8
POCHETTE DE JOINTS KIT, SEALS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

SERIE GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSAET CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT
1 NSS 6 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, 1.129 OD

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

2 NSS 3 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, .498 OD
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
3 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Wiper, .796 OD

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

4 NSS 3 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, .818 OD
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
5 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, 1.156 OD

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

6 NSS 4 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, .949 OD
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
7 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Back Up Ring, .673 OD

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

8 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, 1.063 OD
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
9 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-ring, .614 OD

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-23 p1 12/07

DISTRIBUTORE, CONTROLLI VALVOLA
KONTROLVENTIL, CONTROLEREN RADIOLAMP
VÁLVULA DE CONTROLE, CONFIRA VÁLVULA
REGELKLEP,

435

1 87576157 1 VALVULA AMORTIGUADORA, Check Valve; Incl. 2 - 4
SOUPAPE, AMORTISSEMENTVALVE, DAMPING ENTLASTUNGSVENTIL
 
 006V

VALVOLA AMMORTIZZATRICEDAEMPEVENTIL VALVULA DE DESCARGA DEMPKLEP
2 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plug

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

3 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spring
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
4 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Poppet

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

5 87610351 1 VALVULA, Check Valve; Incl. 6 - 8
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
6 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plug, M14 X 1.5-6G Thd.

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

7 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spring
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
8 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Poppet

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

9 87576158 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly, 1-1/16 - 12UN-2A Thd.; Incl. 10, 11
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
10 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plug, 1-1/16 - 12UN-2A Thd.

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

11 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-Ring
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
12 87576160 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly, 7/8 - 14UNF - 2A Thd.; Incl. 13, 14

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

13 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plug, 7/8 - 14UNF - 2A Thd.
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
14 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-Ring

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

15 87576162 1 TAPÓN, Plug Assembly, M18 X 1.5-6H Thd.; Incl. 16 - 18
BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG
16 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plug, M18 X 1.5-6H Thd.

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-27 p1 12/07

DISTRIBUTORE, KITS - CURSORI
KONTROLVENTIL, SPOLER
VÁLVULA DE CONTROLE, KITS DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE VEDAÇÕES - BOBINAS
REGELKLEP, PAKKET - PLUNJERS

435

87576168 1 PISTONCILLO, Spool End Group; Incl. 1 - 8
TIROIR SPOOL STEUERKOLBEN
 
 134P

PISTONCINO SPOLE CARRETO SPOEL
1 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Cap Screw

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

2 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spool Cap
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
3 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spool End

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

4 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spring Seat
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
5 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spring

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

6 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Plate - Seal
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
7 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Wiper

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

8 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-Ring
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-31 p2 12/07

DISTRIBUTORE, KITS - CURSORI E FERMI
KONTROLVENTIL, SPOLER OG PALER
VÁLVULA DE CONTROLE, KITS DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE VEDAÇÕES - BOBINAS E BATENTES
REGELKLEP, PAKKET - PLUNJERS EN PALLEN

435

16 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-Ring
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

08-36 p1 12/07

CIRCUITO AUSILIARIO ANTERIORE SECONDARIO - GRUPPO VALVOLA
SEKUNDÆR HJÆLPEHYDRAULIK FORTIL - VENTIL ENHED
AUXILIAR DIANTEIRO SECUNDÁRIO - CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA
EXTERNE HYDRAULIEK VOORKANT - KLEPGEDEELTE

435

87017348 1 VALVULA, Secondary Auxiliary Valve; Incl. 1 - 19
SOUPAPE VALVE VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VALVULA KLEP
1 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Screw, Drive

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

2 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Shipping Plug
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
3 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Shipping Plug

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

4 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Shipping Plug
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
5 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Relief Valve Assy

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

6 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Name Plate
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
7 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Body

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

8 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spool
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
87455258 1 SERIE DE JUNTAS, Incl. 9, 10

POCHETTE DE JOINTS KIT, SEALS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
SERIE GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSAET CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT

9 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Ring, Wiper
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
10 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., O-Ring

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

87455257 1 EQUIPO, Load Check Kit; Incl. 11 - 13
KIT KIT SATZ 305C

CORREDO UDSTYR KIT KIT
11 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Spring

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

12 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Load Check Plug Assy
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
13 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Poppet, Load Check

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-01 p2 11/07

TELAIO - SOLLEVAMENTO DEL CARICATORE
RAMME - LÆSSERLØFTEENHED
ARMAÇÃO - ELEVADOR DO CARREGADOR
FRAME - HEFINRICHTING LADER

435

18 277133A3 1 BIELA DE EMBOLO, Right Hand; Incl. 19
BIELLE ROD, CONNECTING PLEUELSTANGE P153

BIELLA STANTUFFO STEMPELSTANG BIELA DE EMBOLO VERBINDINGSSTANG
19 141008A1 2 CASQUILLO BAGUE BUSHING, LARGE BUCHSE, GROSS Z312

ANELLO BUSHING, LARGE BUCHA BUSHING, LARGE
20 277132A2 1 BIELA DE EMBOLO, Left Hand; Incl. 22

BIELLE ROD, CONNECTING PLEUELSTANGE P153
BIELLA STANTUFFO STEMPELSTANG BIELA DE EMBOLO VERBINDINGSSTANG

21 141008A1 2 CASQUILLO BAGUE BUSHING, LARGE BUCHSE, GROSS Z312
ANELLO BUSHING, LARGE BUCHA BUSHING, LARGE

22 179637A1 2 BULON/PIN, LARGO AXE, GROS PIN, LARGE BOLZEN, GROSS Z009
SPINA, GRANDE STOR PIND PINO LARGO PIN, LARGE

23 80710 2 ENGRASADOR, 1/8"-27 x .66 lg
GRAISSEUR NIPPLE, LUBE SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I

INGRASSATORE SMØRENIPPEL LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL
24 86508573 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 110, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

25 86624176 8 ARANDELA, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

26 86500689 4 TUERCA, M10, Cl 10 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

27 199896A1 2 BULON/PIN, LARGO AXE, GROS PIN, LARGE BOLZEN, GROSS Z009
SPINA, GRANDE STOR PIND PINO LARGO PIN, LARGE

28 120074 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 90, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
29 86512554 2 CONTRA TUERCA, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

87448094 1 BASTIDOR (CONJUNTO), Loader Arm Kit; Incl. Ref 1 and Decals
BATI (ASSEMBLE) FRAME ASSY RAHMEN (KPLT.) P432

GRUPPO TELAIO FRAME ASSY ESTRUTURA CONJUNTO FRAME ASSY



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-05 p1 11/07

GIUNTO DI ACCOPPIAMENTO MECCANICO
KOBLINGSANORDNING, MEKANISK
ACOPLAMIENTO, MECANICO
KOPPELING, MECHANISCHE

435

1 143137A6 1 BASTIDOR CHASSIS FRAME GESTELL 3620
TELAIO RAMME ESTRUTURA RAAM

2 246651A1 1 PALANCA, Left Hand LEVIER LEVER HEBEL 5110
LEVA HAANDTAG ALAVANCA HEFBOOM

3 246649A1 1 PALANCA, Right Hand LEVIER LEVER HEBEL 5110
LEVA HAANDTAG ALAVANCA HEFBOOM

4 219-86 2 ENGRASADOR, 1/8" x .62" lg, Drive
GRAISSEUR NIPPLE, LUBE SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I

INGRASSATORE SMØRENIPPEL LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL
5 A76552 2 RESORTE RESSORT SPRING FEDER 8315

MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER
6 800-1124 2 ANILLO DE RESORTE, M22, Ext, If Used

ANNEAU D'ARRÊT RING, SNAP SPRENGRING
 
 054A
ANELLO ELASTICO LÅSERING ANEL RING, SNAP

6 370017 2 ANILLO DE FRENO, No. 24; If Used
JONC D'ARRET RING, LOCKING SICHERUNGSRING
 
 051A

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA LAASESKIVE ANEL DE SEGURANCA SLUITRING
7 412126 2 CONTRA TUERCA, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

8 H436001 2 MUÑÓN TOURILLON TRUNNION SCHWENKZAPFEN
 
 9370
PERNO DI ARTICOL DREJETAP COURO TRUNNION

9 240486A1 2 GUIA GUIDE GUIDE FUEHRUNG 4060
GUIDA STYR GUIA GELEIDER

10 A27289 2 RESORTE, Compression RESSORT SPRING FEDER 8315
MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER

11 321018 2 PASADOR DE HORQUILLA, M12 x 40, 12 x 40 mm
AXE DE CHAPE PIN, CLEVIS GABELBOLZEN
 
 P694

SPINA, PER FORCELLA GAFFELBOLT CUPILHA PIN, CLEVIS
12 130003 2 PASADOR ABIERTO, M3.2 x 20

GOUPILLE PIN, SPLIT (COTTER) SPLINT 270C
COPPIGLIA SPLITBOLT TROCO DE ABRIR SPLITPEN

13 410762A1 2 VARILLA TRINGLE ROD STANGE 7250
ASTA STANG HASTE STANG

14 240484A1 2 BULON/PIN, LARGO AXE, GROS PIN, LARGE BOLZEN, GROSS Z009
SPINA, GRANDE STOR PIND PINO LARGO PIN, LARGE

15 219-86 2 ENGRASADOR, 1/8" x .62" lg, Drive
GRAISSEUR NIPPLE, LUBE SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I

INGRASSATORE SMØRENIPPEL LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL
16 255071A2 2 BULON/PIN, LARGO, Upper

AXE, GROS PIN, LARGE BOLZEN, GROSS Z009
SPINA, GRANDE STOR PIND PINO LARGO PIN, LARGE

17 325829 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 45, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
18 255072A2 2 BULON/PIN, LARGO, Lower

AXE, GROS PIN, LARGE BOLZEN, GROSS Z009
SPINA, GRANDE STOR PIND PINO LARGO PIN, LARGE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-07 p1 10/07

BENNE DEL CARICATORE - BENNA LARGA 1860 MM (73 IN.)
SKOVLE, LÆSSE-  - 1860 MM (73 IN) BRED SKOVL
BALDES DO CARREGADOR - BALDE DE 1860 MM (73 IN.) DE LARGURA
BAKKEN, LADER - 1860 MM (73 IN.) BREDE BAK

435

1 244554A2 1 ACCESORIO ESPECIAL, 1860 mm (73 in); Machinery Item; Incl. 2 - 4
EQUIPEMENT SPECIAL ATTACHMENT ZUSATZAUSRUESTUNG
 
 0340

ATTACCO, SPECIALE MONTERING ACESSORIO VOORZETSTUK
2 H438919 1 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, 152 mm (6 in); Welded On

LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114
TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE

3 245109A2 2 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, Side; Welded On
LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114

TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE
4 87030508 4 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M12 x 30,  10.9, Full Thd

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

5 245078A2 1 CUCHARA, 1860 mm (73 in); Machinery Item; Incl. 6, 7
GODET BUCKET BAGGERSCHAUFEL
 
 035B

BENNA SKOVL BALDE GRAAFBAK
6 245108A1 1 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, Welded On

LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114
TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE

7 245109A2 1 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, Side; Welded On
LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114

TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE
8 87030508 4 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M12 x 30,  10.9, Full Thd, Use Existing Hardware

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

9 252645A2 1 LATERAL ABATIBLE, Used With 244554A2
RIDELLE HINGED SIDE SCHWENKBARE SEITE
 
 Z620

PROVVISTO DI CARDINI HÆNGSLET SIDE DOBRADICA LATERAL SCHARNIERZIJDE
10 811-12035 2 PERNO, CABEZA RONDA, Short NK, M12 x 30, Cl8.8, Full Thd

BOULON TETE BOMBEE BOLT, CARRIAGE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOLT, CARRIAGE PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE

11 86625256 2 ARANDELA, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT
RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
12 9706685 2 TUERCA, M12, Cl 8 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
13 H674862 1 CUCHARA, 1860 mm (73 in); Machinery Item; Incl. 10, 11

GODET BUCKET KUEBEL 1100
BENNA SKOVL BALDE GRAAFBAK

14 H438919 1 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, 152 mm (6 in); Welded On
LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114

TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE
15 H438259 2 BORDE, Side; Welded On BORD EDGE RAND; KANTE
 
 Z085

BORDO KANT BORDA EDGE
16 294681A1 1 CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE, 1860 mm (73 in); Used With 244554A2

LAME D'ATTAQUE EDGE, CUTTING SCHNEIDE Z114
TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-10 p1 12/07

FORCA PER PALLET
PALLEGAFFEL
HORQUILLA
PALLETVORK

435

1 239290A1 1 CREMALLERA, North American Only
CREMAILLERE RACK GESTELL 6735

CREMAGLIERA TANDSTANG CREMALHEIRA TANDRAD
2 351003A1 2 DIENTE DE MUELLE, 1070 mm, 42 Inch; If Used; Incl. 431453A1

DENT A RESSORT TINE ZINKEN
 
 P417
REBBIO GREN DENTE TINE

431453A1 1 EJE CON CABEZA, Kit AXE A TÊTE PIN, HEADED STIFT MIT KOPF
 
 P888
PERNO CON TESTA SPLIT MED HOVED PINO COM CABECA PIN, HEADED

3 259096A1 2 ESCALON MARCHE STEP STUFE 8540
MONTATOIO TRINPLADE MESTRA DE CALIBRACAOVOETTREDE

4 43140 6 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
5 825-51410 6 TUERCA, M10, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
6 283788A1 1 CERNIDOR (CONJUNTO), North American Only

TAMIS SCREEN SIEB P584
VAGLIO SCREEN TELA SCREEN

7 844-8020 8 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
8 825-5148 8 TUERCA, M8, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
9 334857A1 2 BRAZO (CONJUNTO), 1220 mm; 48 Inch; Heavy Duty

BRAS (ASSEMBLE) ARM ASSY. ARM (KPLT.) P502
BRACCIO, COMPLESSIVO ARM ASSY. BRACO CONJUNTO ARM ASSY.

10 86574055 2 HORUILLA PARA CUCHARA, 1220 mm; 48 Inch; Standard
FOURCHE DE GODET FORK, BUCKET LADESCHAUFEL
 
 127F

FORCA PER BENNA SKOVLGAFFEL FORQUILHA VORK VOOR GRAAFBAK



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-15 p1 12/07

COMANDI - CARICATORE E COMANDO DI AVANZAMENTO
BETJENINGSGREB - LÆSSER OG KØRSEL
CONTROLES - TRANSMISSÃO DO CARREGADOR E DE DESLOCAMENTO
BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN - LADER EN BESTURING

435

1 102776A1 4 RODAMIENTO DE BOLAS, Sealed Bearing
ROULEMENT A BILLES BEARING, BALL KUGELLAGER P108

CUSCINETTO A SFERA KUGLELEJE ROLAMENTO ESFERAS LAGER, KOGEL
2 229383A1 3 RESORTE RESSORT SPRING FEDER 8315

MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER
3 {87516578} 2 Shaft, Ground Drive

4 88902 4 CONTRA TUERCA, 3/8"-16, GC
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
5 86624176 21 ARANDELA, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 87030547 6 TUERCA, 3/8"-24, G5, LH ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
7 230426A1 6 JUNTA DE ROTULA ROTULE BALL JOINT KUGELGELENK P009

GIUNTO SFERICO KUGLELED JUNTA ESFÉRICA KOGELWRICHT
8 87548974 1 VARILLA, Linkage Rod, 76mm (3 in.)

TRINGLE ROD STAB
 
 090A
ASTA STANG HASTE STANG

9 230425A1 6 JUNTA DE ROTULA ROTULE BALL JOINT KUGELGELENK P009
GIUNTO SFERICO KUGLELED JUNTA ESFÉRICA KOGELWRICHT

10 86509310 6 TUERCA, 3/8"-24, G5 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

11 87548975 1 VARILLA, Linkage Rod, 361mm (14 7/32 in.)
TRINGLE ROD STAB
 
 090A

ASTA STANG HASTE STANG
12 187234A2 2 VARILLA, Linkage Rod, 124mm (4 7/8 in.)

TRINGLE ROD STANGE 7250
ASTA STANG HASTE STANG

13 255561A1 4 COLLARIN (CONJUNTO) COLLIER (ASSEMBLE) COLLAR ASSY. KRAGEN (KPLT.) P568
GHIERA, COMPLESSIVO COLLAR ASSY. COLAR CONJUNTO COLLAR ASSY.

14 237773A1 3 PALANCA (CONJUNTO) LEVIER (ASSEMBLE) LEVER ASSY. HEBEL (KPLT.) P520
LEVA, COMPLESSIVO LEVER ASSY. ALAVANCA CONJUNTO LEVER ASSY.

15 9861444 3 TORNILLO, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
16 80855 6 CONTRA TUERCA, 3/8"-24, GC

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

17 180682A1 2 ESPIGA, Linkage Rod, 186mm (7 5/16 in.)
TIGE STEM SCHAFT 8510

GAMBO STAMME ESPIGA STEM
18 240621A1 1 ESPACIADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 8090

DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING
19 86500689 2 TUERCA, M10, Cl 10 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
20 140045 2 ARANDELA ABANICO, Belleville, M10

RONDELLE BELLEVILLE WASHER, SPRING FEDERSCHEIBE P692
MOLLA BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLEVASKER ARRUELA MOLA WASHER, SPRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-17 p2 12/07

COMANDI - SUPPORTO
BETJENINGSGREB - OPHÆNG
CONTROLES - SUPORTE
BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN - MONTAGE

435

22 603022 2 BORNE, 1 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt
BRIDE CLAMP KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BORNE KLEM
23 43127 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-20 p1 12/07

CABINA - TELAIO E BARRA DI SICUREZZA
KABINE - RAMME OG SÆDESTANG
CABINE - ARMAÇÃO E BARRA DO ASSENTO
CABINE - FRAME EN STOELSTANG

435

1 87636513 1 KIT, SERVICE, Kit, ROPS; Incl ROPS, Decal - Warning, Decal - General Instructions, ROPS Model And Approval Plate
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
2 419434A1 18 INTRODUCTOR, Threaded Insert - M6

INSERT INSERT EINSATZ 4675
INSERTO INDSATS POSTICO TUSSENSTUK

3 43128 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
4 140016 14 ARANDELA, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
5 86505868 16 TUERCA, M8, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
6 86625129 2 TAPÓN, Dome, 1.000" hole, Nylon

BOUCHON PLUG STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP BUJÃO PLUG

7 {87671888} 1 Rear Seat Panel

8 9828248 2 TORNILLO, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
9 86625266 2 ARANDELA, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT

RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

10 391703A2 2 ARANDELA RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 9720
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

11 87713678 1 PASACABLES, Grommet PASSE-FIL GROMMET TÜLLE
 
 131A
ANELLO PASSACAVO RING CASQUILHO ISOLADOR KABELDOORGANG

12 D143415 2 ANILLO ANNEAU RING RING 7175
ANELLO RING ANEL RING

13 86632589 2 ARANDELA RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

14 87620895 2 CASQUILLO, Lap Bar Pivot BAGUE BUSHING BUECHSE 095B
BOCCOLA BOESNING CASQUILHO LAGERBUS

15 {87645117} 1 Seat Bar Pivot, RH

16 120100 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
17 86511444 4 TUERCA, M6, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
18 86588450 4 ARANDELA, M6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
19 87639899 1 CILINDRO VERIN CYLINDER ZYLINDER 164C

CILINDRO CYLINDER CILINDRO CYLINDER
20 189609A1 2 PRISIONERO GOUJON STUD STIFTSCHRAUBE 8720

PRIGIONIERO STOETTEBOLT PERNE TAPEIND
21 87460732 2 CONTRAPANEL PANNEAU PANEL TAFEL 025P

PANNELLO PANEL PAINEL PANEELWERK



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-23 p1 12/07

SPORTELLO DELLA CABINA
FØRERHUSDØR
PORTA DA CABINA
CABINEDEUR

435

1 87627522 1 PUERTA, Front Door Glass; Incl 2 - 5
PORTE DOOR TÜR 180P

PORTA DØR PORTA DEUR
2 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Trim

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

3 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Door, Black
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
4 87624550 1 ANILLO DE CIERRE, Bulb Seal

JOINT SEAL DICHTUNG 132A
ANELLO DI TENUTA PAKNINGSRING ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING

5 87624558 2 VIDRIO VITRE GLASS GLAS 038V
VETRO GLAS VIDRO VENSTERGLAS

5 87640050 1 KIT, SERVICE, Kit, Demolition Door Conversion; Incl (1) Polycarbonate Glass Door, (1) Gasket, (8) Bolts, (8) Quick
 Release Knobs

KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K
KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE

6 {86512463} 3 Screw, M6 X 25

7 87678399 1 PESTILLO LOQUET LATCH KLINKE 156C
CHIAVISTELLO PAL TRINCO KLINK

8 86619800 1 CONTRA TUERCA, M6 x 1, Flg, Cl 8
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
9 87718107 1 HAZ, Door Harness FAISCEAU HARNESS KABELBAUM
 
 4160

CABLAGGIO HARNESS CHICOTE HARNESS
10 9804277 1 TUERCA, M8 x 1.25, Flg, Cl 8

ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

11 {87581669} 1 Ball Stud

12 87642914 5 APOYO SOCLE BASE SOCKEL
 
 021B
BASE BUNDPLADE BASE BASIS

13 87642915 5 CIERRA CABLES SERRE-CABLE STRAP, CABLE KABELBINDER P716
CINGHIA, CABLAGGIO SELEKABEL APRIETACABLES STRAP, CABLE

14 87335499 1 CONTACTOR, Rocker Switch, Windshield Wiper/Washer
CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I

INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR
15 87671857 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE, Wiper Switch Bracket

PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S
STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL

16 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Cable
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
17 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Detent Pin

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-27 p1 12/07

SCHERMO RINFORZATO IN PLEXIGLAS - SUPPORTO
HÆRVÆRKSSIKRING AF DØR - OPHÆNG
PORTA DE DEMOLIÇÃO - SUPORTE
SLOOPDEUR - MONTAGE

435

87651127 1 KIT, SERVICE, Kit, Demolition Door; Incl 1 - 6
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
1 120104 6 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

2 86624184 2 ARANDELA, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 REF 1 MANUAL, Demolition Door; See Fig 09-28
NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
4 86639313 4 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
5 87015862 6 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

6 87658639 1 HAZ, Harness, Door Jumper
FAISCEAU HARNESS KABELBAUM
 
 4160

CABLAGGIO HARNESS CHICOTE HARNESS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-31 p1 12/07

SUPPORTO DEL SEDILE - DELUXE SOSPENSIONE
SÆDE, MONTERING AF - DELUXE AFFJEDRING
ASIENTO, SOPORTE - DE LUXO SUSPENSÃO
STOEL, MONTAGE - DELUXE OPHANGING

435

1 87662514 1 ASIENTO, Suspension Seat Assembly - Deluxe, Cloth Seat
SIÈGE SEAT SITZ 7480

SEDILE SÆDE ASSENTO SPIE
2 {87676113} 1 Seat Hinge Plate

3 348452A1 5 TORNILLO, Push In Fastener
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 7450

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
4 80120101 2 TORNILLO, M6 X 30, 8.8 VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 120100 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

6 86625263 4 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

7 86629544 4 CONTRA TUERCA, 5/16"-18, GB
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
8 {87676116} 1 Pad, Seat Noise Control

9 348434A1 5 ARANDELA RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 9720
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

10 {87676121} 1 Seat Hinge Stiffener

11 254307A1 2 JUNQUILLO JONC RING, SPECIAL SPEZIALRING Z309
ANELLO, SPECIALE RING, SPECIAL ANEL ESPECIAL RING, SPECIAL

12 189787A2 1 AMORTIGUADOR AMORTISSEUR SHOCK ABSORBER STOSSDAEMPFER 0020
AMMORTIZZATORE STOEDDAEMPER AMORTECEDOR SCHOKDEMPER

13 86505868 2 TUERCA, M8, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

14 189609A1 2 PRISIONERO, Ball Stud, 10mm Ball X M8 X 1.25 Thd
GOUJON STUD STIFTSCHRAUBE 8720

PRIGIONIERO STOETTEBOLT PERNE TAPEIND



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-36 p1 12/07

SPECCHIETTO RETROVISORE
 

BAKSPEJL
 

ESPEJO RETROVISOR TRASERO
 

ACHTERUITKIJKSPIEGEL
 


435

1 87734487 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE, Bracket, LH Mirror Mount
PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S

STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL
2 3962022 2 ESPEJO RETROVISEUR, GCH MIRROR, LH SPIEGEL LINKS
 
 184S

SPECCHIO, SN SPEJL KPL ESPELHO SPIEGEL, LINKS
3 87734484 1 PIEZA DE SOPORTE, Bracket, RH Mirror Mount

PATTE FIXATION BRACKET KONSOLE
 
 225S
STAFFA BESLAG BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL

4 385681 4 CONTRA TUERCA, M4 x .7, Cl 8
CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263

CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK
5 322357 4 ARANDELA ABANICO, Belleville, M6

RONDELLE BELLEVILLE WASHER, SPRING FEDERSCHEIBE P692
MOLLA BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLEVASKER ARRUELA MOLA WASHER, SPRING

6 120100 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
7 43646 4 TORNILLO VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-41 p1 12/07

FINESTRINI, LATERALE
VINDUER, SIDE
VENTANAS, LADO
RUITEN, ZIJ-

435

87638358 1 KIT, SERVICE, Kit, Side Windows; Incl. 1 - 3 And Instructions
KIT ASSISTANCE KIT, SERVICE SERVICE-KIT
 
 021K

KIT ASSISTENZIALE SERVICE SAET KIT, SERVICE KIT, SERVICE
1 87657669 1 VENTANILLA, LH Side FENETRE WINDOW FENSTER 9810

FINESTRINO VINDUE JANELA WINDOW
2 87657670 1 VENTANILLA, RH Side FENETRE WINDOW FENSTER 9810

FINESTRINO VINDUE JANELA WINDOW
3 87030555 16 TORNILLO, Hex Flange Head M6 x 16 8.8 PHC

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-46 p1 12/07

RADIO, ALTOPARLANTI E ANTENNA
 

RADIO
 

RADIO, ALTAVOZ Y ANTENA
 

RADIO
 


435

1 280498 4 PERNO, CABEZA RONDA, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/4", G5
BOULON TETE BOMBEE BOLT, CARRIAGE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123

BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOLT, CARRIAGE PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE
2 87668006 4 SEPARADOR, Spacer, 8.26 ID X 19.05 OD X 38.1 Length

ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING

3 87627524 1 CAVIDAD, Speaker HousingCARTER HOUSING GEHÄUSE 014V
ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS

4 86508812 8 TUERCA, M3, Cl 8 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

5 86639310 8 ARANDELA, M3 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

6 87672222 2 RADIO, Speaker, 4 in. RADIO RADIO RADIO 042R
RADIO RADIO RADIO RADIO

7 87667727 4 TUERCA, Nut, Plastic Thumb
ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
8 87672257 2 RADIO, Speaker Grill RADIO RADIO RADIO 042R

RADIO RADIO RADIO RADIO
9 86599775 8 TORNILLO, Cross Pan Hd, M3 x 12

VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-51 p1 12/07

COFANO
MOTORHJELM
CAPÔ
MOTORKAP

435

1 426787A1 1 CAPO, Lower Hood TÔLE DE FERMETURE HOOD HAUBE 4360
COFANO HJELMPLADE CAPO HOOD

2 87381264 1 CUELLO DE CARGA, Exhaust Extension
TUYAU PIPE ROHR 200T

TUBO PAAFYLDNINGSSTUDS TUBO DE ENCHIMENTO OPVULPIJP
3 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Hood

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

4 86585703 4 TORNILLO, Cross Pan Hd, M8 x 20
VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 86625263 9 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 9628098 8 CONTRA TUERCA, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10

CONTRE-ECROU NUT, LOCK SICHERUNGSMUTTER
 
 P263
CONTRODADO NUT, LOCK CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK

7 86508568 4 TORNILLO, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
8 86588450 4 ARANDELA, M6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
9 400473A1 1 CILINDRO (CONJUNTO) VERIN CYLINDER ASSY. ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477

CILINDRO, COMPLESS. CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY.
10 43127 3 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

11 189609A1 2 PRISIONERO, Ball Stud GOUJON STUD STIFTSCHRAUBE 8720
PRIGIONIERO STOETTEBOLT PERNE TAPEIND

12 229197A1 1 TUERCA ECROU NUT MUTTER 5780
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-55 p1 12/07

IMPIANTO DI CLIMATIZZAZIONE
LUFTKONDITIONERINGSSYSTEM
SISTEMA DE AR CONDICIONADO
AIRCONDITIONINGSSYSTEEM

435

1 87653393 1 RECALENTADOR, Heater And Air Conditioning Unit; See Fig 09-59
RECHAUFFEUR HEATER HEIZUNG
 
 105R

RISCALDATORE VARMEAPPARAT AQUECEDOR VERWARMER
2 87691473 2 MANGA, Tube, A/C Drain FLEXIBLE HOSE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE SLANGE TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS
3 87307909 2 PASACABLES PASSE-FIL GROMMET TÜLLE
 
 131A

ANELLO PASSACAVO RING CASQUILHO ISOLADOR KABELDOORGANG
4 H434289 1 ARGOLLA DE FIJACION COLLIER-DE-FIXATION MOUNTING CLIP BEFESTIGUNGSCLIPS
 
 Z445

FERMAGLIO MONTAGGIOMONTERINGSKLEMME ARGOLA DE FIXACAO BEVESTIGINGSKLEM
5 86505868 1 TUERCA, M8, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
6 120104 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

7 86624184 1 ARANDELA, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 87689316 1 COBERTURA, Hose Cover COUVERTURE COVER ABDECKUNG 271C
COPERTURA AFDÆKNING COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

9 87439844 3 DEFENSA, Trim GARANT GUARD SCHUTZEINRICHTUNG
 
 070R
RIPARO BESKYTTELSESSKAERM PROTECCAO AFSCHERMING

10 9804256 2 TORNILLO, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
11 86511444 2 TUERCA, M6, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
13 9804277 2 TUERCA, M8 x 1.25, Flg, Cl 8

ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

14 254697A1 1 ESPACIADOR ENTRETOISE SPACER DISTANZSTÜCK 8090
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING

15 86625263 3 ARANDELA, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R
ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

16 300381 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8
BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B

BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT
17 9706690 2 TUERCA, M8, Cl 8 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
18 9827902 1 BORNE, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt BRIDE CLAMP KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BORNE KLEM
19 87563692 1 CONDENSADOR CONDENSATEUR CONDENSER KONDENSATOR
 
 220C

CONDENSATORE KONDENSATOR CONDENSADOR CONDENSATOR
20 87594971 1 DEFENSA, Fan Guard GARANT GUARD SCHUTZEINRICHTUNG
 
 070R

RIPARO BESKYTTELSESSKAERM PROTECCAO AFSCHERMING
21 87029955 1 BORNE, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt

BRIDE CLAMP KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BORNE KLEM

22 {87340800} 1 Spacer



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-57 p3 12/07

RISCALDATORE DEL REFRIGERANTE DEL MOTORE DELUXE
VARMER, DELUXE
AQUECEDOR, DE LUXO
VERWARMING, DELUXE

435

38 86729669 1 INTERRUPTOR VENTILADOR, Switch, Blower Fan
COMM. VENTILATEUR SWITCH, FAN VENTILATORSCHALTER
 
 259S

INTERRUTTORE VENTILATOREKONTAKT, BLÆSER INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR, VENTILATOR
39 87555249 1 CONTACTOR, A/C Switch CONTACTEUR SWITCH SCHALTER 075I

INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR
40 H434289 1 ARGOLLA DE FIJACION COLLIER-DE-FIXATION MOUNTING CLIP BEFESTIGUNGSCLIPS
 
 Z445

FERMAGLIO MONTAGGIOMONTERINGSKLEMME ARGOLA DE FIXACAO BEVESTIGINGSKLEM
42 86505868 1 TUERCA, M8, Flg Ser ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
43 120104 1 TORNILLO, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-59 p2 12/07

RISCALDATORE E CLIMATIZZAZIONE
VARMEELEMENT OG UDLUFTNING
CALEFACCION Y AIRE ACONDICIONADO
VERWARMING EN AIRCONDITIONING

435

19 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Tank Seal
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
20 87656121 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, End Cap Assembly, LH; Incl 21 - 24

CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T
TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP

21 87656109 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, End Cap, LH
CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T

TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP
22 87656123 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, Partition

CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T
TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP

23 87591148 2 RETENEDOR, Black Nylon Retainer
RETENEUR RETAINER HALTEPLATTE
 
 109R

RITEGNO HOLDER RETENTOR HOUDER
24 87656127 2 TORNILLO VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
25 86625480 1 TERMOSTATO THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 096T

TERMOSTATO TERMOSTAT TERMOSTATO THERMOSTAAT
26 NSS 10 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Screw

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

27 87656122 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, End Cap Assembly, RH; Incl 28 - 31
CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T

TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP
28 87656105 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, End Cap, RH

CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T
TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP

29 87656124 1 TAPON DEL DEPOSITO, Partition
CHAPEAU CAP ABDECKAPPE
 
 052T

TAPPO SERBATOIO TANKDAEKSEL TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP
30 87591148 2 RETENEDOR, Black Nylon Retainer

RETENEUR RETAINER HALTEPLATTE
 
 109R
RITEGNO HOLDER RETENTOR HOUDER

31 87656127 2 TORNILLO VIS SCREW SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

32 NSS 1 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Tank Seal, Tubes
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR
33 87656110 1 ESPUMA, Foam, Drain Pan MOUSSE FOAM SCHAUM P033

GOMMA PIUMA SKUM ESPUMA SCHUIMRUBBER
34 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Bolt

NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR

35 NSS 2 NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM., Hex Nut
NON FOURNI SEPAREMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-63 p1 12/07

GANCIO DI SOLLEVAMENTO
LØFTEKROG
GANCHO DE ELEVAÇÃO
HEFHAAK

435

1 {87684095} 1 Lift Hook

2 87433116 2 BARRA, Doubler BARRE BAR STAB 530B
BARRA BJÆLKE BARRA STAAF

3 {87533547} 4

4 86625256 4 ARANDELA, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT
RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
5 315937A1 4 OREJA, Rear OREILLE LUG,WELDABLE TRAGLASCHE Z354

AGGETTO LUG,WELDABLE ORELHA LUG,WELDABLE
6 337563 12 TORNILLO, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd

BOULON BOLT SCHRAUBE
 
 140B
BULLONE SKRUE PARAFUSO BOUT

7 86625255 16 ARANDELA, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
 
 131R

ROSETTA PIANA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 337475 8 TUERCA, M12, Cl 10 ECROU NUT MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
9 139729A1 4 CALCOMANIA, Decal, Lift Hook Location

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-68 p1 12/07

ETICHETTE - INGLESE
MÆRKATER - ENGELSK
CALCOMANIAS - INGLES
STICKERS - ENGELS

435

1 251744A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
2 251745A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

3 D137186 1 CALCOMANIA, Caution, Always Inspect Coupler Latch
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
4 251748A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Tip Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

5 251747A1 2 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Pinch Point
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
6 382622A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Read the Operator's Manual

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

7 321-7040 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Starting in Gear
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
8 384267A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Keep  Clear

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

9 321-4614 1 CALCOMANIA, Do Not Operate
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
10 H437687 1 CALCOMANIA, Hydraulic Fluid

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

11 176332A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Battery DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

12 304083A1 2 CALCOMANIA, Ride Control
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
13 255927A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Do Not Turn Ride Control On

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

14 256318A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Pressure Accumulator in Loader Hydraulic System; Europe Only
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
15 384260A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Pressurized System Hazard; Europe Only

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-71 p1 12/07

ETICHETTE - FRANCESE, TEDESCO E GRECO
MÆRKATER - FRANSK, TYSK, GRÆSK
ADESIVOS - FRANCÊS, ALEMÃO, GREGO
STICKERS - FRANS, DUITS, GRIEKS

435

REF MANUAL, FRENCH NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION

1 297367A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
2 297394A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

3 321-6861 1 CALCOMANIA, Caution, Always Inspect
DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
4 297381A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Tip Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

5 256453A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Ride Control
ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001

ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM
6 256464A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Accumulator

ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001
ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM

7 321-5675 1 CALCOMANIA, Do Not Operate
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
REF MANUAL, GERMAN NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571

ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION
1 297368A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

2 297396A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
3 321-6863 1 CALCOMANIA, Caution, Always Inspect

DECALCOMANIE DECAL ABZIEHBILD P903
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

4 297382A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Tip Hazard
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
5 256454A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Ride Control

ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001
ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM

6 256465A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Accumulator
ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001

ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM
7 321-5676 1 CALCOMANIA, Do Not Operate

DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

REF MANUAL, GREEK NOTICE INSTRUCTION HINWEIS Z571
ISTRUZIONI SKO, INDRE INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Denominacion
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Description
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

09-73 p2 12/07

ETICHETTE - PORTOGHESE, SPAGNOLO E SVEDESE
MÆRKATER - PORTUGISISK, SPANSK, SVENSK
ADESIVOS - PORTUGUÊS, ESPANHOL, SUECO
STICKERS - PORTUGEES, SPAANS, ZWEEDS

435

1 297376A1 1 ADHESIVO, Danger, Crush Hazard
ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001

ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM
2 297404A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Danger, Crush Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

3 297414A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Caution, Always Inspect
DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL
4 297390A1 1 CALCOMANIA, Warning, Tip Hazard

DECALCOMANIE DECAL AUFKLEBER
 
 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DECALCOMANIA DECAL

5 256458A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Ride Control
ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001

ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM
6 256469A1 1 ADHESIVO, Warning, Accumulator

ADHESIF ADHESIVE KLEBSTOFF P001
ADESIVO SELVKLÆBENDE ADESIVO LIJM

7 197379A1 1 ETIQUETA, Do Not OperateETIQUETTE TAG BEZEICHNUNGSSCHILD
 
 8925
ETICHETTA ETIKET ETIQUETA TAG



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-10

86624182 04-23 7 86625263 09-19 5
09-29 709-26 7

09-49 7 09-30 6
09-31 609-50 10

86624183 09-15 33 09-51 5
09-55 1586624184 02-01 4

04-08 10 86625266 09-06 9
09-15 2104-25 5

06-10 9 09-20 9
09-49 1406-11 14

07-01 13 86625480 09-59 25
86625481 09-55 4008-05 3

08-06 14 86625515 09-55 37
86627432 04-06 408-09 11

08-11 56 86629542 02-04 8
86629544 09-29 809-21 2

09-27 2 09-31 7
86632589 09-20 1309-39 2

09-54 28 86632595 04-05 12
86632601 04-25 409-55 7

09-57 22 86633356 02-05 20
04-17 409-62 15

86624185 04-16 12 04-18 13
04-23 1109-55 26

09-57 8 06-07 19
06-13 1986624186 06-07 16

06-13 16 86636815 03-02 9
86637783 04-09 186624194 02-04 11

08-09 2 04-10 1
04-11 286625000 04-05 3

86625021 02-05 14 04-12 1
04-13 286625032 08-12 8

86625033 08-01 21 04-14 1
04-32 1086625036 08-08 10

86625074 04-03 7 86637976 08-10 4
86637977 04-04 986625096 02-07 18

86625127 09-20 22 06-14 10
86637978 04-17 686625129 09-20 6

09-56 8 04-18 22
86637995 02-06 2686625135 09-18 6

86625149 09-06 21 02-07 36
86637996 04-04 886625224 04-28 7

04-32 1 86637998 06-07 34
06-13 3409-45 6

86625234 02-01 17 09-17 15
86639008 04-04 1186625237 09-13 6

86625253 02-01 13 86639310 09-46 5
86639313 09-21 402-05 13

04-01 4 09-27 4
09-62 1609-04 20

09-05 20 86639325 02-06 18
02-07 2609-06 15

09-20 30 86639409 09-55 24
86705580 06-10 709-33 1

09-34 5 06-11 8
07-01 786625255 09-18 2

09-19 18 86729372 06-15 1
86729669 04-06 1109-34 2

09-63 7 09-57 38
86729670 04-06 1009-64 7

86625256 03-02 21 09-57 36
86729675 09-57 3704-32 8

09-01 16 86976064 03-02 2
09-16 709-07 11

09-08 10 86977726 04-04 7
09-53 309-09 10

09-09 17 86977786 08-07 25
09-57 2409-45 12

09-63 4 86977789 09-49 8
09-50 1109-64 4

09-65 7 86977790 06-14 2
86982435 08-03 1586625258 06-10 3

06-11 2 86992013 06-28 7
86993467 06-33 1586625260 09-52 4

86625263 02-03 2 06-34 7B
86993468 06-33 7A02-04 7

02-05 2 06-34 5
86993475 06-31 2502-09 8

03-02 12 06-33 4
06-34 1504-17 10

04-18 21 86993479 06-33 13
06-34 708-07 12

08-11 18 86993480 06-33 14
06-34 7A08-12 6

09-01 5 86993483 06-31 27



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+435+SERIES+3+SKID+STEER+Parts+Catalogue+Manual87632292+ML+EN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DAN

